18] 4

High Speed Single Needle Lockstitch Straight
Button-Holing Industrial Sewing Machine

RE—FHFREDOANHIHDZVY
LBH-791S.792S.793S.794S
LBH-791S-1.7925-1.793S-1.794S-1

PARTS LIST




10.

i1,

12,

13.

14,

15.

186.

17.

18.

19.

CONTENTS
H /¢

MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

..................... 1
FES - A 3BAGR (1)

MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ........ooviennvnn.n, 3
gEg - A PG (2)

MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3) .......ovviivvinnn... 5
oEg - ARG (3)

MATN SHAFT COMPONENTS ..\ttt it et it e e 7
et il 5[ER

NEEDLE BARCOMPONERES "0 coumon sonumms s s sosin smsss @i W SHes 9
SHHEREER (1)

NEEDLE BAR COMPONBNES BY cuvvn cwvmn samnd s saisesmissitss s0uss vhaiie e 11
§HEEMGR (2)

LIFTING LEVER COMPONENTS .« .ttt itttttt e teet et e eee e e enrenneens 13
A LBk

NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ..ottt e 15
Bt 3 KoRe ATER

WORK CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS ..ot 17
hik b P&

BOBBIN ‘THREAD TRIMMER COMPONBNTS ... cwmcnummon sums cimmansh siovs G s 19
T %410 Bk

HOOX DRIVING SHART COMPONENTS iuisiv vomnussamesinns vis s sias ileis 55,055 o0 21
T EAPA R

STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS (1) L otet it ittt et et riae e eennnns 23
AEWTGE (1)

STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS (2) ittt ittt ie et eieaeeaaeens 25
AHTBAG (2)

KNLEE ‘BAR COMPONENTS €LY v vwons sumn s sum i covion s simsi s s 27
A AREMGR (1)

KNIEE BAR COMBORBNTS {F) oo invinvm & vinimsmmidemons v vawla dimin i 29
A ARG (2)

FEED CAM COMPONENTS .ottt e e et e et e eeean 31
¥ 7 LB

THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ..\ttt et et e ee et e 33
W FBA%R

LUBRICATION MBCHANISM COMPONBNTS s svssaammass o saiensss s simm 35
K4 nh 3% & DGR

MOTOR: PULLEY ‘COMPONBNTS . sivowe anions sowis snoi susawasalis i o ve suiants i » 37

T—4—7—1 —MFK



20.
21.
22,
23.
24,
25,
26.
27,
28.
29,
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.

35.

SAFETY PLATE COMPONENTS

................................................ 39
#e TV — hR

SPECIAL. BERC COMPONERTS ouue vowis somss smooiie s 5vam v 5 e oiai s o 40
#E B BEBA bR

TABLE COMPONENTS L\ttt et ettt et et e et e et e e e r e e e eeenas 41
I B R

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . .ttt ettt ettt e ettt eeanes 43
e 3725 i BA R

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-T91S-1 (1) . oiuirierieit i 45
LBH-7918-1 HMEMH (1)

BACLUSIVE. EARTS FOR/EBH=TRUS=L i) .uucn sy v s aie swionsvens palees 47
LBH-7918-1 HH&&E (2)

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-T92S, T928-1 ...\ 'vuirinretnreeerenenenanananns 49

LBH-792S, 7928-1 Hif&B5
EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-793S, 788351 .\ @tteeit ettt e e, 49
LBH-793S, 7935-1 HAMS,

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-T94S, T948-1 ..\ttt 49
LBH-794S, 7945-1 HH RS

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-791K, 7T91K-1) ... ovvirrrininennnns. 51
LBH-T91K, 791K-1 H B

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-792K,792K-1) .......vvrerenrennn. ... 51
LBH-T92K, 792K-1 HH& S

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-793K, T93K-1) . .\''vrreenenerennns. 51
LBH-T93K, 793K-1 H RS

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-794K, 794K-1) ......oorurerenennn., 53
LBH-794K, 794K-1 BLF3#B5S

TAPE FEEDER COMPONENTS (Specia!l order part) .......ooevivnoinerinienen.. 55
T—7HREER (RHIEXES)

CORRELATION TABLE OF V-BELT & MOTOR PULLEY ............... o T 56
VAR s 2= =T =) —Bli R

TABLE OF EXECHANGING GAUGE ..........o'ieieeiee e eeianeann, 57
R - R

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...ttt ittt ettt et 58
#3|

Illustration of this parts l-is{ is based on the model LBH—-T7T918S
CON=YYZXpPE, LBH-T91SEEAIZASTA+E2FERLTHLE T,




MACIINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONEKTS (1)
BRER - 3R (1)




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTTION

1 55-4121215-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 TATEYT 3/16-28 L=12 E
2 137-01453 FACE COVER ASH, Iv4e 93 1
3 #01 139-00550 FACE COVER ASM. A% (93) 1
4 137-01503 GASKET Au4E N YFY 1
5 55-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 TATFY” 3/16-28 L=8 1
6 TA-1050504-R0O  RUBBER PLUG oty 2
7 TA-0850804-R0  RUBBER PLUG 58 3
8 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG Pty 2
9 TA-1250408-RO  RUBBER PLUG Bty D=12.5 L=4 2
10 TA-1270502-R0O  RUBBER PLUG bAtY 1
11 137-01107 TOP COVER 9TAY N7~ 1
12 #01 139-00303 TOP COVER I 293y PN 1
13 137-06700 THREAD GUIDE, NO.1 & ALF AT UTA 1
14 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 =12 INEIFD" 15/64-28 L=12 1
15 SS-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 INEIEY” 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
16 D3162-555-B00  THREAD GUIDE 27445 AMFI-U8T- PUIA 1
17 HX-0005500~0C  CABLE CLIP LT € 1
18 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG [ $17 2
19 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/18-28 Yy 3/16-28 1
20 B1120-352-000  BALL SCREV AMAT -0y 1
21 TA-1900502-R0  RUBBER PLUG Aty 1
22 55-4121415-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=14 7
23 TA-2050408-R0  RUBBER PLUG Pty 2
24 TA-1450302-R0  RUBBER PLUG Aty 1
25 137-00802 BED SCREW STUD, SMALL ATYET Y519 339 1
26 B1162-771-000  BED SCREW STUD ATYRYFa- 1
27 137-03004 BED SLIDE KTIVTE AT Fa9L97 1
28 B1107-481-000  CAM COVER GUIDE DUENT - Fut4 1
29 137-03400 SUSPENSTON SCREW FA9LY7% AT 0y 1
30 S5-8080340-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.0 E3797 1/8-44 1.=2.9 1
31 B1110-481-000-A CAM COVER LATCIH LAY - Y 1
32 S5-6060340-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 k72" 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
33 B1111-481-000  SPRING BLINT - IHINT % 1
34 SS-7120640-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 RAEIEYT 3/16-28 L=6 2
35 137-03301 BED SLIDE SPRING STOPPER F39897% A3 AR9n° 1
36 137-05306 TENSION THREAD GUIDE, NO.2 2TA244F99Y AbPUIA 1
37 137-06601 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE, A FUETUALPUTA (A) 1
38 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 5237 11/64-40 L=6 1
39 137-03509 BED SLIDE SPRING GUIDE FA9L97% ATE BTAT 1
40 137-03608 BED SLIDE SPRING FATLYTIR FYYIHNT 7 ]
41 137-67009 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL CAP VEVTY 3hTo5497° 1
42 SS-7120840-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 IEIFYT 3/16-28 L=6 3
43 137-05009 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER FUETY ANt 1
44 #01 138-01202 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER FUETUIAT - 1
45 137-01208 TOP COVER GASKET 993 ANT- ATay 1
46 137-05108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B FUETY AFPUTA B 1
47 S5-4120915-SP  SCREW TAT3Y™ 3/16-28 L=9 1
48 S§5-4120915-SP  SCREW FATET 3/16-28 L=9 1
48 137-05405 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ANER™ ARPUT4 1
50 TA-0550604-R0O  RUBBER PLUG Faty 1
51 137-05207 THREAD PATH GUIDE PLATE TH3F PUudd A% 1
52 NS-8120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 oyay9h 3/16-28 1
53 S5-5120810-SP  SCREW AU RYT 4
54 137-02807 . THROAT PLATE COVER, LEFT MAE3™ 1IN~ k87 1
55 137-02808 THROAT PLATE COVER, RIGIUT MAZR™ 4 Hn"- 3%° 1
56 137-06205 THREAD TENSION GUIDE PLATE AH£392 AFPUTANTY 1
57 §5-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 1

Note(i:&2) #ol....,

Urbane White

FAT2YT 15/64-28 =9

T =1 R A b



2. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SRER - S12B8(R (2)




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E ¥y A 4 AMT,
1 137-64352 TENSION BRACKET CONNEC. Y44k TUP4ETL Y3y 1
2 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TEMSION NUT {}$3-3 $Yb (1)
3 B3218-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING £MF3-Y A% (1)
4 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {}53-9 95 (2)
5 137-64303 BOBBIN VWINDER TENSION BRACKET Y44k TU4 474 (1)
6 B3219-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST {}2% 4bF3-Yh"- (1)
7 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nYE73Yh 11/64-40 (1)
8 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 INLIFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
9 137-02154 SPUR GEAR COVER CONNECTION 293V MITAR BAT=H3 Ywate 1

10 HO1 139-00857 SPUR GEAR COVER COMPL, 293V AITAR BAT-(4%379) 1
11 $S-4090315-SP SCREW A2V 9/84-40 L=3 (2)
12 UP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L3457 % 4.5%8X0.5 (2)
13 . 137-02402 SPUR GEAR COVER HINGE STUD 98y MITARDA - EVYTYY (1)
14 137-02501 SPUR GEAR COVER SPRING A9y NMITARIAT- TR ()
15 137-02105 SPUR GEAR COVER IVHY AMTAR BAT- (1)
16 #01 139-00808 SPUR GEAR COVER 293Y MITAR BAT- (1)
17 $5-4090315-SP SCREW TATRY" 9/64-40 L=3 (2)
18 137-02204 SPUR GEAR COVER HINGE & 29V AMITARIAT- VYA (1)
19 137-02303 SPUR GEAR COVER HINGE B 98V AMTAREAT - EYYR (1)
20 SS-6121010-SP__ SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 £929" 3/16-28 L=10 2
21 137-63156 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. YR{rTE ¥93%9 1
22 HO1 139-01459 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. 324p2% (YY2°9) 1
23 NS-6150350-SP  NUT 15/64-28 o493y 15/64-28 (1)
24 137-83800 FRICTION PULLEY 7%= 2ty (1)
25 SD-0791301-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=13.0 3 yzyT D=7.94 H=13 (1)
26 SD-0450211-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.50 H= 2.1 ¥ v39* D=4.5 H=2.1 (§8)
27 137-63651 ADJUSTING PLATE ASM. AF2% FAVEYNTY 93 (1)
28 137-83255 SHAFT BUSHING ASH. PISE M P DN (1)
29 137-63404 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT 1h3% I (1)
30 B3210-771-000  BOBBIN SET SPRING FETY PART2 (1)
31 B3224-771-000 COLLAR {b2¥9%H B5- (1)
32 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 REIFYS 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
33 137-64204 BOBBIN WINDER HOLDER B AF3% AMVIAYB (1)
34 137-64105 BOBBIN WINDER HOLDER A 4125 AFIHIARA (1)
35 B3108-850-000  NEEDLE GUIDE SPACER AFFYUEL 2A° -9 (1)
38 WP-0551016-SH  WASHER 5.5X13X1 E297 3% 5.5X13X1 (1)
37 137-64006 SPRING AF2% EFTYUNTZ (1)
38 137-83909 SPRING {325 BANT % (1)
39 137-63701 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL APIEY AR (1)
40 SD-0720221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 2.2 2 VEy" D=7.24 H=2.2 (1)
41 B3215-771-000  ADJUSTING NUT Ahe¥Ya- F3-tYIVH 1)
42 137-63503 BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH ey v 1)
43 B3214-771-000  ADJUSTING SCREV Ab2%Ya- F3-293Y° (1)
44 B1531-415-000  SUSPENSION EEPFT4% AT by (1)
45 NS-6080340-SP  NUT 1/8-44 02949+ 1/8-44 (1)
46 137-83107 BOBBIN WINDER COVER {F2F MUYTIAT- (1)
47 H01  139-01400 BOBBIN WINDER COVER PISCUPT DT S (1)
48 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nYEIrYr 11/64-40 (1)
49 $5-6121050-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L= 9.5 E9%9" 3/16-28 L=9.5 2
50 $S-4121215-SP_ SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 AT 29" 3/16-28 L=12 2
51 137-01305 FRAME SIDE COVER YIAVERT - 1
52 HO1 139-00402 SIDE COVER YAy HAT - 1
53 B1144-771-000  FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET (C) YOy AT = CACYEY 2
54 137-01800 COVER, FRONT AR fa9ty FTHIAC- 1EF 1
55 101 139-00709 SCREW COVER LIST A9F"9F39LY FYTHIAT ka9 ]
56 S$-7080510-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.6 TIPS 9/64-40 L=4.6 1
57 B3125-155-000 DISC SPRING 19 ATz 1
58 TA-2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG by 1
59 NS-6150350-SP  NUT 15/84-28 aYa949h 15/64-28 1
60 $S-8152030-SP  SCREY 15/84-28 L=20 FA29" 15/64-28 =20 1
61 $S-4121215-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 FTAT2Y" 3/16-28 L=12 F
62 137-01602 FRAME SIDE COVER A9R"97° UHAVHA® - 1
63 101 139-00600 FRAME SIDE COVER ELIN VASD LT VR 1
64 137-01701 FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET A94T977 YIAVEAT - A°YEY 1
65 137-01958 COVER, REAR ASM. A9ET0 $39EY IYTAINT-9953 1
66 R0-0481901-00 RUBBER RING IEZR 1

Note(ikid) #01.....

Urbane While

F—ruk4 b




BRAR - HREMIR ()

3. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E oy 4 A4 AMT.
1 137-04564 SIDE COVER FOR EM ASM. YHIVATRMIAT - §Y3TY 1
2 #01 139-01160 BELT SIDE COVER COMPL. YhAY ATREIAT- Y329 1
3 137-04558 BELT SIDE COVER ASM. YAV ATRRBIAT- B3 (1)
4 HO1 139-01152 BELT SIDE COVER ASH. YUAY ATARIAT-(53) (1
5 137-04903 BELT SIDE COVER FELT - YAV ATKREAT - TIAE (2)
6 137-04705 BELT SIDE COVER SHAFT YAV ATKRIAT- YT (1)
7 RE-0400000-KO  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (4MM) Ed™%ban 4 (2)
8 137-04606 BELT SIDE COVER BASE YRRV ATREINT - FUYERT 4 (1)
9 TA-1250408-R0O  RUBBER PLUG FAEY D=12.5 L=4 1

10 SK-3452000-SD  YOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 INEVEYT D=4.5 =20 2
11 137-04150 BELT COVER COMPL. ATAMIAT - TY1TY 1
12 #01 139-01053 BELT COVER COMPL. ATAE IAT- 7YY 1
13 137-04101 BELT COVER ATAMIAT - (1)
14 #01  139-01004 BELT COVER ATARHAT - (1)
15 SS-7110910-SP__ SCREW INELIEY" 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
16 137-04200 BELT GUARD SPRING ATARAAT - pARYT (1
17 R4127-352-000  BOTTOM GUIDE Y92 MIYEEA PUTA (1)
18 137-04408 SPRING FALT ECUNT R (2)
19 SS-7110410-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 REIFYT 11/64-40 L= 4 (2)
20 137-00703 RUBBER HINGE 1%L kYT 1
21 137-00406 HINGE PLATE, A VYT 4% A 1
22 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 IREIEYT 15/64-28 L=12 4
23 137-00505 HINGE PLATE, B kvt 4% B 1
24 137-00703 RUBBER HINGE s RPNl v i 1
25 137-00364 FRAME BASE ASM. F977AT -2 3 1
26 #01 139-00261 FRAME BASE ASM. (G.P MOTOR) b7 AT-2 13 (AVE9E-%-) 1
27 137-00307 FRAME BASE b7 AT-2 (1)
28 #01  139-00204 FRAME BASE b7 AT =2 (1)
29 137-01008 RUBBER B £TYvatL B (2)
30 137-00604 HINGE PIN PV N (2)
31 $S-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAEYT 15/64-28 L=T (2)
32 137-04309 GUIDE PIN PR S ) (2)
33 RE-0600000-K0O  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (BMM) Ed*4r%7 B (2)
34 SS-7740740-SP SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 Ihk3EY" 3/8-28 L=6.5 (1)
35 135-02604 OIL DRAIN GASKET A7+ AYEY (1)
38 B1135-352-000 OIL GUAGE FANTS-9° (1)
37 137-00901 RUBBER A AUVt A (2)
38 SS-6121010-SP  SCREYW 3/16-28 L=10 E529" 3/16-28 L=10 1
39 137-06106 OTL SHIELD B2 BRTINTY 1
40 B1133-761-000  MACHINE BASE FELT PAD b=77AT-24" 7IAL 4
41 B1153-771-000  MACHINE BASE SCREW STUD B =74 -2 229 R 4
42 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 58757 % 6.1X18.5%X2 4
43 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oYao1Yr 15/64-28 8
44 137-03756 HOOK OIL SHIELD COMPL. BIIAT- AY2TY 1
45 #01 139-00956 HOOK OIL SHIELD COMPL. BIHAT - §Y29 1
46 137-03806 HOOK OIL SHIELD HINGE IIHAT- VYT (1)
47 137-03905 HINGE PIN BYANT - EUITYTY (1
48 137-03707 HOOK OIL SHIELD BIANT - (n
49 #01  139-00907 HOOK OIL SHIELD BIANT - (1)
50 $5-4120915-SP  SCREW FATEY 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
51 137-04002 HINGE SPRING FIINT =LYUY AT 7 (1)
52 S8-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT2YT 11/64-40 L=5 (1)

Note(@R2) #01.....

Urbane While

T—swkgA b




4 MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
L AR




REF.KO. KOTE PART RO. DESCRIPTION By A AMT.

1 B1213-552-000-A OIL ADJUSTING PIN VEVUEULESS 5Bl b T4 1
2 R0-0291801-00  RUBBER RING ouva* 1
3 110-02904 ROLLER FELT AV7T 3G FaLYTING 2
4 137-07104 MAIN SHAFT = 999" h 1
5 B1215-552-000 OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR havh 3Y3a- f3-t9h3- 1
6 #01 137-11502 ADJUSTING SHIM faht4 JL B 2
7 $B-1150005-00  BALL BEARING 203"y Va9 1
8 SB-1200004-00  BEARING, B 03"y YTy 1
g 137-07252 COUNTERVEIGHT CORNEC, YIF4IEY y¥aT 1
10 $5-8660512-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=5 FA3Y” 1/4-40 L=5 (2)
11 SS-8681850-TP  SCREV 9/32-28 L=16 FAFYT 9/32-28 L=16 (1)
12 $S-7681850-TP  SCREV 8/32-28 L=16 INLIFYT 9/32-28 L=16 1
13 137-07500 01L SEAL 09T RIARL AAAI-A 2
14 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bXzYT 15/64-28 L=8 1
15 137-07401 BUSHING, FRONT 9997 LR 1
16 137-07609 MATH SHAFT BUSHING, INTER 9T FRARK 1
17 §5-8150822-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=8 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=8 1
18 137-10108 MAIN SHAFT SPROCKET 979™h 27° 0yt 1
19 $S-8660612-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FAE2" 1/4-40 L=6 2
20 137-07807 HAIN SHAFT STOPPER RING Lo aey - T e 1
21 137-08201 ADJUSTING SHEM F39e4 Yb 2
22 137-08300 LOW SPEED BEARING FIXED PLATE FAYD ATPNUYT 2744% 1
23 $$-2090620-SP  SCREV 8/64-40 L=5.5 L33V 9/64-40 L=5.5 3
24 RC-4151817-KP  RETAINING RING Ca™3 +29 1
25 $5-2092110-8P  SCREW 87 30 4
26 137-08003 LOV SPEED PULLEY BASE b 77 2 1
27 137-08102 CHANGE-OVER PULLEY SHAFT Hpx 7°-10 ¥y 1
28 137-11403 THRUST VASHER ANYTERITADYIY 2
29 137-09605 MATIN SHAFT THRUST RING 9997 232k YuT 1
30 $5-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 953y 11/64-40 L=8 4
31 137-07906 SLIDE BEARING RETAIKER 234RT ATTIUET 4 1
32 RC-0150001-KP  RETAINING RING 13.8 Ca™ 449 13.8 1
33 SB-1150005-00  BALL BEARING 08"y IThax 1
34 RC-3781518-KP  RETAINING RING Ca™% +49 1
35 B1210-980-000  SCREW 999" nI0AA FAFYT 1
38 137-07708 OUTER RING 9TYTy YN Y 1
37 §5-8150710-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
38 SB-1450003-00  BEARING, A a3ty T 1
39 SH-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 nYpI7HATAF M3X0.5 L=6 4
40 137-08409 LOV SPEED BEARING OUTER RING T4 ATPYVET HTAUY 1
41 137-08508 LOV-SPEED PULLEY 7497 7°-Y 1
42 §5-2110920-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 X873V 11/64-40 L=8.5 )
43 137-08607 CLUTCH AL 4394 1
44 SB-1200004-00  BEARING, B o™y ITh9r 1
45 137-08904 CLUTCH RING FYdIHIYF YUY 1
48 137-08805 CLUTCH CLAV $arhis it 1
47 137-08708 SPRING F{Yy 7°-Y A% 4
48 137-09100 SPRIRG ERA T 2
49 137-09209 WASHER ary ATF 1T 1
50 SS-1110821-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.3 ) %3329y 11/84-40 L=8.3 3
51 137-11304 STOP-HOTION CAM PRESSER PLATE YNRTUDL 18143 1
52 137-10009 STOP HOTION CAM VAT MRS 7N I
53 B1209-232-000  STOP-MOTION CAM POSITION PIN YRETUBL LY 1
54 B1212-232-000  BAKELITE SEGMENT 24YY AT-5 1
55 B1210-232-000  STOP-HOTIOK CAM PIN SLIDE BLOCK J%¥8°Y BLE°Y an 2
56 B1231-771-000  STOP CAM PRESSURE SPRING J¥3Tua- PUIIINTY 1
57 §S-7660510-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5.0 RAEIFYT 1/4-40 L=H 1
58 $5-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FA3YT 1/4-40 L=5 1
59 B1224-771-00B  SCREV (B) 13- fa-t9e°y bA3ST B 1
60 137-09001 DRIVING PULLEY b4 S B i | ]
61 §S-1110640-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 5.5 #5397 11/64-40 L=5.5 3
B2 137-09753 FLAT CLUTCH DISC ASHM. k3 7394ATY 93 1
83 " 137-09407 HIGH SPEED PULLEY C RING 39y 7°-Y CovyT 1
64 137-09308 WASHER a7y 7372 1
85 137-09506 BUSH iy PE 1
86 SB-1450002-00  BEARING, C any™y ¥ThoY 1
67 137-09902 HIGH-SPEED PULLEY 299y 7°-Y 1
68 137-55608 WORM 91-4 1
69 $S-8660610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 FAZYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
70 B1229-771-000  MAIN SHAFT TURUST WASHER (C) 9937 h 2324999%- € 1
71 CS-1501011-TH  THRUST COLLAR 232k0% 1
72 $S-8660530-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAFY" 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
73 #01  137-11809 VASHER, B arvtTaT: B 2

Mole(ZERC) #01

Sclecllve parl

B AR ARG



« NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1)
EHEBAGR (1)




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION E ¥ 4 A AMT.
1 SS-8660612-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
2 ROl 137-19208 NEEDLE THROW GEAR SMALL B NIVET anTAR B 1
3 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG Bty 1
4 SS-8151230-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA3YT 15/64-28 L=12 2
5 #O1 MC-1918008-00  NEEDLE 1906 80 Ay SY1906 80 1
6 137-18903 ROCK CAM SHAFT L) B P 1
7 CS-1401014-SP THRUST COLLAR Z3AY 1
8 $S-8150410-SP  SCREW 15/B4-28 L=4 bAzy™ 15/64-28 L=4 2
8 137-18754 NEEDLE BAR ROCK CAM CONNEC. MAETH a9k 9 BL ¥YaTn 1
10 137-18705 NEEDLE BAR ROCK CAM AU i I A 2 1N (1)
1 137-18804 NEEDLE THROW GEAR LARGE WIPVYEUEE & iV (1)
12 $5-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IREIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 (3)
13 CS-1401014-SP  TIRUST COLLAR A3Ab0N 1
14 SS-8150410-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=4 baxyT 15/64-28 L=4 2
15 137-19000 BEARING, REAR B b7 ARk s
16 137-30304 THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT ROD FULTY $4I1Y7Y 1
17 137-15909 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN TRIE 979UV E°y 1
18 137-16006 CONNECTING FORKED LINK 7ERE A9hT oy 1
19 §$5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAz¥" 11/64-40 L=4 1
20 137-15800 NEEDLE BAR PITMAN AETY A9kT9 nypT ¢ 1
21 $S-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FA#YT 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
22 137-15602 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK, REAR MK 29bT9977 90 1
23 $S-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 I/EIFYT 15/64-28 L=12 1
24 137-15701 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRAKK PIN NIERTY 9ETH9FT Hyae®Y ]
25 137-15354 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK METY 39bT09Th 3 1
26 #01 B1414-232-000  CRANK SLIDE BLOCK hpatw 1
27 B1410-771-000  STUD MFT= 2-F"= yateu™y 1
28 HS-6150310-8P  NUT 15/64-28 Yy 9t 15/64-28 1
29 $5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=8 FX3YT 15/64-28 L=8 1
30 ~ SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 _ k333" 11/64-40 L=6 2
31 137-14951 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SUPPORT ASH. ELASUE A S & B 1
32 137-15107 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET AHIHT9 3TF FUIAATY 1
33 137-14803 HINGE STUD METS 2970874 YT 1
34 §5-8150822-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=8 FAYT 15/64-28 L=8 1
395 137-15404 BUSHING M7YITH 1AM 1
36 137-15503 BUSHING, REAR AAT 29k 9y h 9inAL 1
37 137-14508 NEEDLE BAR FRAME METY 397984 1
38 137-14704 OIL FELT NIE" 97974 TLAb 1
39 137-14605 OIL FELT HOLDER NET9 3FTI254 JILMYL 1
40 S5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAzY" 15/64-28 1L=8 1
41 SS-7090530-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IEIEYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
42 137-14308 NEEDLE BAR CONNEC. METy 27% 1
43 SS-6090670-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 L37¥" 9/64-40 6=8 1
44 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAEYT 15/64-28 L=8 1
45 137-14209 NEEDLE BAR OIL METAL NUE™G P77 GARA 1
46 137-14100 KEEDLE BAR AR 1
47 137-06403 NEEDLE BAR BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE MFET 34F Fu4 1
48 $S-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IeIFYT 1/8-44 L=4.0 1
49 MDP-5J0B1100 NEEDLE DPX5 #11J A DPXS #11l 1
50 #01 MC-2005007-50  NEEDLE 134 75 M) 134 75 B 1
51 ROl MC-2005007-00  NEEDLE A 134 70 1
52 137-30270 LINK TAKE-UP (CONNEC.DIAGRAM) WYh FYETY FyaTe 1
53 137-30262 LINK TAKE-UP ASM. DYl FUETY Y2t (1)
54 137-11601 THRUST WASHER M)A 950 Tooe- (1)
55 #01 B1905-541-A00 HEEDLE BEARING CFUETY C-RTAATRY VYT (2)
56 137-07351 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ASM. MRS Bavh (93) (1)
57 137-14407 HEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD METY B3unYrT (1)
08 B1903-552-000  END SCREW LEFT S aED N (1)
59 B1909-505-000  RUBBER FUETYPT 9502 A (1)
60 137-19703 PRESSER OIL WICK AE™g a9k 9874 290491 1.
61 B1419-026-000 OIL WICK HOLDER 1yv 141 1

Nole(ikEd) #01.....

Seleclive part

o P e

R YLBR 5



6. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2)
eHzBLR (2)

- TP =



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTIODON Y bt f AMT.
1 NS-6150350-SP NUT 15/64-28 n247+%F 15/64-28 1
2 137-17509 SUSPEHSTON SCREW TURRT $A9EYAT 2Dy 1
3 137-17400 SPRING B TUYRANT$I9EY9TT EYAYA® 2B 1
4 137-16105 CONNECTING STUD T2 ATV YTy 1
5 137-16204 REGULATING LEVER LINK TUART AVHY Yy 1
B SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MA2YT 11/64-40 L=4 2
T 137-17608 SCREW kT Faney F¥° Z
8 SS-9110513-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 oYa7E"Ar 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
g 137-17004 REGULATING HINGE PIN FUANT Fantynyr” 1

10 RE-0600000-K0 E-SHAPED SHAP RING (BMM) Ed"2rA0 6 1
11 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 = 4 2 uzyT D=8 H=4 1
12 S5-8150410-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 FARYT 15/64-28 L=4 2
13 137-17707 REGULATING LEVER STOPPER EL D I &= AL E-S A XU 1
14 SS5-7110510-8P SCREW 11/84-40 L=5 AEFFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
15 137-17301 SPRING A FYARTFA9EYITT EYRATYAT A 1
18 137-17509 SUSPENSION SCREW FUARNT FAGEYAT 2HY 1
17 HS-6150350-SP NUT 15/64-28 0yav¥yr 15/64-28 1
18 137-16907 SUSPENSION SCREW ¥ty #3990 ATy 1
19 137-18808 SPRING LY FA9E99FT EYACYRT R 1
20 S5-8150410-SP SCREW 15/84-28 L=4 YT 15/64-28 L=4 P
21 CS-1401014-SP THRUST COLLAR 272M9¥ 1

22 137-17152 REGULATING LEVER ASM. TUART FantY9FT b3 1

23 137-18606 SUSPENSION SCREWV 97T AT By (2)

24 CS-1401014-SP THRUST COLLAR A72+9¥ 1

25 137-17707 REGULATING LEVER STOPPER EVLAVIR UL VES DL 1

26 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=5 kIR 11/64-40 L= 5 1

27 137-16303 REGULATING LEVER LINK STUD TUMNT AVHY Yuhy™h 1

28 137-18451 REPOSITIONING LEVER ASH. ¥ty #a9t99377h3 1

29 137-186806 SUSPENSION SCREVW 29LT975 AT Y (1)

30 137-17202 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT FUART F39tY9TT I 1

31 SS-8150710-SP SCREY 15/64-28 L=7 FA2Y™ 15/64-28 L=T7 2

32 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING gyuy® 1

33 137-17608 SCREWV kT fasty 3T 2

34 137-16907 SUSPENSION SCREW Yty 39ty ATy 1

35 137-16808 SPRING FtY Fa90Y9FT BYACUAT R 1

36 137-16303 REGULATING LEVER LINK STUD FUART AVhY YuhyTh 1

37 137-17707 REGULATING LEVER STOPPER INETG FA9tWrYT apun° 2

38 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TAEIRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 2

39 SS-8110422-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 FAFYT 11/84-40 L=4 P

40 137-18507 SPRIKG ) AVEY BINCY RT3 2

4] 137-18408 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT BOSS Ay TR 1

42 S8-8150432-TH  SCREW FAEY” 1

43 137-17855 BEARING BRACKET LY AVIVITT 43 1

44 137-18200 CHANGE ROLLER SHAFT Adhy B=3y"h (1)

45 137-18101 CHANGE ROLLER AVIY -5 (1)

46 137-17808 REPOSITIOHING ARM FEY AVHY aF" (1)

47 137-18606 SUSPENSION SCREW A9r797° AT zhN (1)
48 SS-9120643-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=8 o939 K 3/16-28 L=6 (1)
49 137-17954 BELL CRANK ASM. TUNRT AVEVIFT B3 1
50 137-18200 CHANGE ROLLER SHAFT Ay n-3379 (1)
51 137-18101 CHANGE ROLLER AVHY D-5 (1)

52 137-17905 BELL CRANK TYAAT AVHYSTT (1)

53 S85-91206843-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=8 oya7ET A 3/16-28 L=6 (1)

54 137-18051 BARTACK LEVER ASH. DUk AVEUIFT B3 1

_Bh 137-18200 CHANGE ROLLER SHAFT AVEY D-337Y (1)

56 137-18101 CHANGE ROLLER AUy 0-3 (1)

57 137-18002 BARTACK LEVER BURA AVIUHTFT (1)

58 SS-9120643-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 nyayaT Ak 3/16-28 L=8 (1)
59 137-18606 SUSPENSTON SCREW 9T a7 AT ady (1)

60 137-18507 SPRING AVEY BYR°Y AT % 1

61 137-18309 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT AVBY 9F°YTY 1

62 S5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 AT 15/64-28 L=8 1

63 137-18000 BEARING, REAR B A9bT9 24N 1

64 137-16501 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT A LU FATEY9TT YTHA 1

65 SS-8150710-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FAx¥” 15/84-28 L=7 2

66 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oyuy 1

67 137-16600 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT B LY fa9ey9¥T YTHB 1

68 RE-0250000-K0 E-SHAPED SHAP RING (2.5MM) 1

— 12 —

Ef"4r47 2.5




2 LR

T. LIFTING LEVER COMPONENTS

- T8



REF.NO. KOTE

PART HNO.

DESCRIPTION R S AMT.
B1509-012-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 141 F3-9Ey 1
B1507-761-000  PRESSER SPRING 111N % 1
137-20859 LEVER ASH, FRONT 19I75° YYD RILAT-H3 1
SD-0800342-TP  HINGE SCREV D=8 H=3.2 S 1
RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E2" 4439 5 2
SD-0600452-TP  HINGE SCREV D=6 H=4.5 2°U3Y" D=6 H=4.5 1
137-21006 LINK E57YT Yy 1
137-20107 PRESSER BAR 191579 1
137-20602 PRESSER BAR POSITION BRACKET TILET0 7% 1
SS-8660810-TP__ SCREV  b3EYT 1/4-40 L=8 1
137-20206 PRESSER BAR METAL 19LR 9 A5k 1
137-20354 ROLLER INSTALLING BASE ASM. 195 0-5- F)YEETA 93 1
$S-4091520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=15 1A 39° 0/64-40 L=15 1
137-32102 GUIDE PIN AD4EEY) AXPVES V7Y ]
B1504-771-000  COLLAR 491 0-5 20-7" 1
SS-8110422-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 bAFYS 11/64-40 L=4

- R0-0442401-00

137-20503
137-22301
137-32300

RUBBER RING
SLIDE ROLLER
CONHECTING PIN

NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM A

0nuh~

141 n-3

iH1 0-3 ¥4
H974b5Y A2PETT LA

S5-7110840-5P
137-32201
137-20404
137-21808
8S-7120640-Sp

SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8

NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER PLATE

WORK CLAMP ARM
SUSPENSION SCREVW A
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6

TRETFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8
UUEREURD b3 § a4

141 957

T9LP5" LAT-0T2ah
TALTEYT 3/16-28 L=6

137-21709
NS-6150310-SP
RO-0742401-00
137-21253
137-21105

PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SPRING

NUT 15/64-28
RUBBER RING
LEVER ASH, REAR

AHIFY™ LT -AT %
oyhhTYyr 15/684-28
Quuyt

IVI7HT )¥h aiuLaT-A%3
$91745T 3ayuy

A
PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD, LONG

,_.._.._..._:\;._‘._..M..-.—A,_-._._.__.._.M.._.,___._.n._-.—-m.—-.—n...-m...a.__._-,._.,_.l

SD-0800342-TP  HINGE SCREV D=8 H=3.2 gTyyyT

SN-0790435-TP  HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.3 2TuRryT
33 137-21600 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD THI7YT 25Uy
34 S5-6151412-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 oYEY7IET A 15/84-28
35 137-21402 LINK REAR LEVER B 14174 YUy 9InunT-B
36 137-21501 LINK REAR LEVER BUSHING F9L7YT vl go0LaT- A2k
37 137-20701 PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER 41579 LnT-
38 137-21907 SUSPENSION SCREW B AHLPY" LA™ -0 30r B
39 137-33001 STARTING SAFETY PLATE LT PUET AR
40 SS-8111010-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyhaE" A 11/64-40 [=9.5
41 RE-0700000-K0O  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (7MM) Ed™3pan 7
42 137-33308 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ROLLER 274+%) y1Ta0
43 35-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oYhyaTAF 11/64-40 L=9.5
44 137-33159 SUPPORTING PLATE ASK. 974E%) #4149 B3
45 137-22400 PRESSER BAR LEVER SHAFT 18IFY"LAT-97Y
46 S$S5-8150710-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 MY 15/64-28 L=7
47 B1552-781-0AA  PRESSURE FOOT A ASM. 131 A 73
48 D1511-771-KA0  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. ER S ES (1)
49 B1509-761-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING 141 MUYT4% AT % (2)
50 B1510-771-008  WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PIN (B) 4%x ¥u-°y B (2)
51 B1512-761-000  VORK CLAMP CHECK NOLDER SPRTHG 1917 Y970 % (1)
52 55-6060210-8P  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 k239" 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
53 B1552-781-000  VORK CLAMP CHECK 141 (1)
54 SD-0790203-SP  NHINGE SCREV D= 7.94 H= 1.5 2TvxyT D=7.94 H=2 1
55 $8-9150910-SP  SCREVW 0YhH" Ab 2
56 WP-0621016-8D  WASHER 6.2X13X] E3#737 7 B.2X13X1 2
57 137-22202 GUIDE PLATE 111957 DA ATY 1
58 137-22202 GUIDE PLATE 141977 374 ATY 1
59 S$5-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 v32y" 1/8-44 L=2.5 1
60 137-22103 LIFTING LEVER STOPPER B 41178 2b9n° B 1
61 RO-0742401-00  RUBBER RING iUV 0 1
62 137-25502 PIN 111977 49987V 7Y 1
63 137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER V34k§Y SbT9nFTa0 1
64 NS-6110350-SP  KUT 11/64-40 2yavivE 11/64-40 1
65 HS-8150430-SP  HUT 15/64-28 o93939+ 15/64-28 1
66 §D-0500722-TP  HINGE SCREWV FAVEDN 1
87 SB-3090001-00  BEARING n[eb AU L L 1
88 Hol 137-33902 SHIM T TULTUAR Fadtd YA 1
69 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 2

Nole(iEdC) #0L.....

Seleclive parl

. .

E74797F 4.5%10%X0.8

T LR &



8. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
LoRE)D Bi%

= 15 =



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A | AMT.
1 S§S-7151310-TFP  SCREW VLRSS A 8 S g 2
2 137-32805 STARTING SAFETY ARM ¥ETg PUETY 977 1
3 R0O-0691801-00  RUBBER RING onuyt 1
4 137-32607 LEVER STUD 994L5Y) #1709 LAT-37h 1
5 SS-8150710-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAFY" 15/64-28 L=7 1
6 SD-0790402-TP  HINGE SCREV D= 7.94 H= 4 2* VYt D=7.94 H=4 2
v 137-32708 CONNECTING LINK 994k LU 1
8 137-32409 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER LEVER 974k%) $+79 LAT- 1
8 137-31500 ARM B STUD 994+%Y $ET 997 BITY 1

10 137-32508 LEVER COVER 994b%Y b9 LAT-73 1.
11 $S-1090930-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=8.6 $5297 9/64-40 L=8.6 4
12 137-31658 ARM C  ASH. 994bEY FETA9TTCHE 1
13 137-31807 SPRING YI4+5Y SETO9FTC ERTINTR 1
14 SD-0791501-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=15.0 2"uzxy™ D=7.94 H=15 1
15 B1506-352-000  SUSPENSTON SCREW B LYN°) AT xdy B o 1
16 SD-0702001-TH  HINGE SCREW EAVED A 1
17 $S-6120930-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=9.0 k3397 3/16-28 L=9 2
18 137-31302 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ARM A 994H5) #4797 A 1
19 137-31401 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ARM B 974H%) ST 9977 B 1
20 S8-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 IRLIEYT 11/64-40 L=4.8 1
21 137-31906 SPRING 994 FRTO9FT EINTYRT R 1
22 137-32003 SUSPENSTION SPRING UVETELR SR LAV FA TS & 1
23 S$S-7120640-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 TAEFRYT 3/16-28 L=6 1
24 137-31161 NEEDLE THREAD TR IKMER COMNNEC. 9743 A2 ¥¥1TY 1
25 SD-0400191-TP__ HINGE SCREW D=4 H=1.8 $Tury” D=4 H=1.9 (1)
26 B2003-771-000  NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING {H49L AT % (1)
27 137-31203 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER, UPPER TR 2742 (1)
28 137-311h3 TRIMMER, LOWER ASM. 994k &) YRAR D3 (1)
29 $S-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 IrEFFYT 15/64-28 L=7 2
30 137-33456 SAFETY PLATE ASH. 994 k¥ FULTUATY B3 1
31 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyHyIYE 15/64-28 1
32 SD-0800681-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=6.8 g vey™ D=8 H=6.8 1
33 137-22509 DRIVING SAFETY ROLLER FETOTULT Va0 1
34 SD-0600401-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 &7uzrd" D=6 H=4 1



3. HORE CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS
%) %




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION A | AMT

1 137-23507 WORK CLAMP CARRIER RJAR)4% 1

2 §5-5120810-SP  SCREW AT AURT 3y 2

3 137-24653 BRACKET COVER CONNEC. FIAYIRTL AN K92 1

4 137-25700 BEARING, REAR 131977 49097 99% 9vn 1

5 137-25601 BEARING, FRONT 19197” 19U9 99) 31 1

6 137-25403 SHAFT TH97° THYI™Y 1

7 137-23705 WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET 2IEINET 4 1

8 55-6151440-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 k339" 15/64-28 L=14 1

9 SD-0870401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8.73 H= 4 T uxd™ D=8.73 H=4 1

10 137-23903 CLAMP CARRIER BRACKET PINMAN 244 nyr” 1
11 137-23804 LENGTH REGULATING HINGE STUD 12539ty Iy 1
12 137-24901 CARRIER BRACKET GUIDE IR FUTANTY 1
13 S5-6121210-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 k379" 3/16-28 L=9 2
14 137-25205 FEEDING BRACKET FHI977 90374 1
15 SD-0600323-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 I=3.2 3"Y29" D=B }=3.2 2
16 137-25304 L INK _ T4I97" $9U2T L YUy 1
17 137-25106 CONNECTING PLATE L7 LUIYNTY 1
18 137-25007 SUPPORTING BRACKET FHIHFT 997474 1
19 55-6121210-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 E733" 3/16-28 L=9 2
20 S5-8150710-SP_ SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FxY” 15/64-28 L=7 ]
21 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nYE739F 15/64-28 1
22 137-24406 INDICATOR Yy 1
23 137-24067 WORK CLAMP UPPER ARM CONHNEC. /A0 97T 91kyaTY 1
24 137-24505 WORK CLAMP ARM SLIDE ROD I ¥ 1
25 B2502-232-000  ROLLER 2/49044 an 1
26 137-24356 WORK CLAMP LOVWER ARM CONNEC. 239 97THE yvate 1
217 B1602-761-000  BELL CRANK ROLLER STUD )39 20yTy (1)
28 HS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ny719h 15/64-28 (1)
29 137-24307 LENGTIl REGULATING ARM, LOVER A9 97" Y% (1)
30 SS-6151612-TP  SCREW 09597 44" A (1)
31 55-8150920-SP  SET-SCREW bAzYT 1
32 55-8150920-SP  SET-SCREW bARYT 1
33 137-25809 BEARING, FRONT 1

e AR

TRIOFT Y 2 995 (99n) B



COMPONENTS

TFRY1D BifF

10. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER

s B



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION B Y oo AMT
1 137-35162 THROAT PLATE CONNEC. NA8274 ka2t 1
2 $5-2090510-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=5 IRV 9/B4-40 L=5 (2)
3 137-39107 THROAT PLATE FURE: (1)
4 137-35154 THROAT PLATE ASM. MAE 874 b3 (1)
5 137-36202 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ¥24h%1) 93" )
8 WP-0451018-SP  WASHER 4.5%X20%1 L5388 % 4.5X20X1 (1)
7 SS-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 INETRYT 11/64-40 L=4.8 (1)
8 137-36509 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER LINK YRAF 4T YnFTYYy (1)
9 WP-0410848-SC  WASHER kIt % (3)

10 RC-0370411-KP  RETAINING RING C3™% by (3)
11 137-35808 LOWER LINK YR4FE) 3342 Yy (1)
12 SD-0400191-TP  HINGE SCREW D=4 H=1.8 27VEYT D=4 H=1.9 (1)
13 137-36350 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER ASM. YRLE RHTY 9FT 43 (1)
14 SD-0460182-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.6 Ii= 1.8 2*y3Y™ D=4.6 H=1.8 (1)
15 137-36808 ACTUATING PLATE YR4MEY A7 $FT94% (@)
16 137-35469 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER CONNEC. Y24MEY A2 ¥Y2°9) (1)
17 137-35451 TRIMMER, LOWER ASM. YE4MEY Y2 A7 ha (1)
18 137-35956 TRIMMER, UPPER ASM. V4R 99dR 43 (1)
19 137-36103 SPRING YRAMEY A2 AMETIATE (1)
20 WP-0410846-SC  WASHER 31T A 7 (1)
21 RC-0370411-KP  RETAINING RING Ch*% My (1)
22 137-36608 BOBBIN THREAD CLAMP PLATE I94F Rvanty (1)
23 55-6080320-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L= 2.5 L5397 1/8-44 [=2.5 (2)
24 B2423-280-00A  WASHER FOR DRIVING KNIFE Fo=dz #7372 A (1)
25 $5-3090410-SP  SCREW WHFY” 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
26 SS-6120620-TP  SCREW T 4
27 137-37655 DRIVING ARM ASH. Y34F %) BET9 9T h3 1
28 C5-080081B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=8.0 y=8 25209 D=8 W=8 h3 1
29 S5-8110520-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAZY™ 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
30 137-22004 LIFTING LEVER STOPPER A 19I74 ZRYn° A 1
31 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 0Yah1Yy; 15/64-28 1
32 B2412-047-000  BALL SCREV Y24bE) FUrAECY 1
33 137-36715 DRIVING LEVER YRR LAT - 1
34 NS-8150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nY39149+ 15/64-28 1
35 B1453-771-000  STOPPER ARYN° - 1
36 B1432-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER 3V AVEY 39T 779 1
37 S5-9120910-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=0 H9$7¢ A 3/16-28 L=9 2
38 SD-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 TVEYT D=7.94 H=12.7 1
39 137-37200 ACTUATTING CAM ;94%4U LEUE A 1
40 SS-6120940-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 E3%9” 3/16-28 L=9 . 2
41 137-37101 ACTUATING LEVER VR4 A2 FESOLAT- 1
42 SD-0550271-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 2.7 2TuEYt D=5.5 H=2.7 1
43 137-37309 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LINK YRALEY YUY 1
44 137-37408 LINK ROD Ya4M5) YUty 1
45 SD-0640321-TP  HINGE SCREW 2TVEY 1
46 137-36905 ACTUATING LINK YRAMEY A2 R aqR)u 1
47 137-37002 SUSPENTION SCREV A IRALFYRET AL DR 2HYA 1
48 GBR-01606000 RELEASE RETURN SPRING 14973 BTN R 1
49 137-37507 SUSPENSION SCREW B JUAEFY SR U4 YYIAT 255B 1
50 SD-0450401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 4 2 U3YT D=4.5 H=4 1
51 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 E39 9% 5,5X10%0.8 1
52 S8-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT3Y" 3/16-28 =6 1
53 137-38919 BOBBIN PRESSER STOPPER ATETYIRIARYAC - 1
54 SD-0460182-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.6 H= 1.8 4TvRYT D=4.6 H=1.8 1
55 137-38804 LINK ATETVITL £RTYVY )
56 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 3.2 8T vay™ D=6.35 H=3.2 2
57 137-38117 BOBBIN PRESSER LEVER we t‘uzvxun‘~ 1
58 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 ll= 3.3 2°VEYT D=7.24 H=3.3 1
59 137-39008 LINK ROD Gl e vxsxuybv‘a 1
60 137-38414 SUSPENSTOH SCREW FTETUTIIER YA - 1
61 137-38711 SPRING BETUATISE TN 3 1
62 SD-0791503-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 23T D=7.94 H=15 1
63 S5-8110520-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FXEYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
64 137-38218 BOBBIN PRESSER BASE FETVIIFT T 4 1
65 137-38307 BOBBIN PICKER BRACKET FTETUItY A5t 1
66 137-51300 KNIFE STOP LEVER STOPPER A2 FALAT- 2FUA° 1
67 SD-0640752-TP  HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 7.5 4 vzy® D=6.35 l=7.5 1

= 20 —



L1, HOOK DRIVING SHART COMPONENTS
TR

- 2] -



REF.NO. NOTE

F19hY 27°0¥YF 9k

PART NO.

137-10504
RC-2791218-KP
S5-8150510-TP

DESCRIPTION

INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET WASIIER
RETAINING RING
SCREW 15/84-28 L= 4.7

Ca™2 29

FAF3" 15/84-28 L=4.7

1 1
2 2
3 2
4 137-10306 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET SHAFT fandy 27°0%9F Ih 1
5 137-10405 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET RING fighy 27°0%9Er NuyT 1
i} SB-1100006-00 BALL BEARING anyty ¥hey 2
7 137-10207 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET f19hY 27°0%Yt 1
8 137-10603 TIMING BELT FLIVIT AT A 1
9 137-29308 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING PLATE 9F8TT FART4 1
10 S5-6111040-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 939" 11/64-40 [=9.5 2
11 137-29207 STOPPER LS EAS't 1
12 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IAEIRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
13 137-29769 BOBBIN CASE ASM. FTETUr-2 vy 1
14 137-29702 BOBBIN CASE SPRING 297 $T9Y AT % (1)
15 137-29751 BOBBIN CASE COMNNEC. FTETVr-2 ¥vaty (1)
16 B1811-771-000 BOBBIN P 1
17 137-29058 HOOK CONMNEC. hryvaty 1
18 137-29652 HOOK SLEEVE CONNEC. BRYTY VETT 4vaty 1
19 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FAZYT 1/4-40 L=6 (4)
20 137-28308 OIL SUPPLY FELT B9%291 JIA} 1
21 137-28209 BUSHING, FRONT DRI widal 1
22 SS-8150410-8P SCREV  15/64-28 L=4 FAxYT 15/64-28 L=4 1
23 137-27300 RUBBER PLUG JEITY RIAGN RAEY 1
24 CQ-3030000-00 0OIL VICK 1YYy 0.1
25 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TURE gLabfa-7" 0.1
26 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FA2YT 1/4-40 L=6 2
27 137-27706 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SPROCKET YRYTh 27°nrY) 1
28 137-28001 THRUST COLLAR IRITH 232M0% 1
29 SB-1100007-00 BALL BEARING angTy Y aar s
30 137-28100 WASHER YRYTH 2FAF 47" % 1
31 RC-0931011-KP RETAINING RING Ch*2ran 1
32 137-27904 THRUST BRACKET IRITH 232F akiT 4 1
33 S§-8151150-8sp SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA2Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
34 WP-1021016-SD WASHER ES4T 8% 2 10.2X18X) 1
35 CS-1001011-SH  THRUST COLLAR A9AF h5- 1
36 SS-8660610-Tp SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=B 2
37 137-27607 100K DRIVING SHAFT Y3YTh 1
38 137-11205 SUSPENSION SCREW TAFT3 77 AT ihy ]
39 137-11106 IDLER PULLEY ADJUSTING SPR ING PARTS 7%= F348YR" 2 1
40 B1110-280-000 HOOK SPRING SUSPENSION {RF DVERT 2y 1
41 137-11007 IDLER ADJUSTING SCREW TARTS  Faneyzy” 1
42 137-10800 IDLER FIXED PLATE 74T a540TY 1
43 WP-0821018-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 EFFTHTx 6.2X13X1 1
44 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/684-28 nyh9+9r 15/64-28 1
45 NS-B280610-SPp NUT oy 19k 1
46 WP-1221016-SP WASHER 55 8 A 1
47 137-10850 IDLER PULLEY ARM COMNNEC. PAET3 7°-1 95" kya*y ol
48 137-10801 IDLER PULLEY ARM PAET3 7°-1) 95" (1)
49 RC-3781518-KP RETAINING RING Ca™% a9 (2)
50 137-10702 IDLER PULLEY 74E°3 7° -y (1)
51 SB-1100007-00 BALL BEARING gty Ik (2)
52 RC-0931011-KP RETAINING RING CH™abkin (1)
53 S§-9110453-TpP SCREW nyay xuv 1
54 #01 137-27468 BOBBIN CASE ASM. N =ARA2NETET V-2 (93) 1
55 #01 137-27458 BOBBIN CASE COHNNEC M =RRATORTET -2 ¥Yate (1)
56 137-29702 BOBBIN CASE SPRING "FY K79y AT 3 (1)
Note(¥La2) #o1.. ... Special order part R R SRR &

— 77 _



12. STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS (1)
AR (1)

— B




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S AMT.
1 137-41251 CLUTCH MANTPULATING ARM CONNEC 2398079~ 92ty 1
2 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyH73Yr 15/64-28 (2)
8 137-41202 CLUTCH MANIPULATING ARM 394 Y7%- (1)
4 137-41103 PIN 999F YI2-L°Y (2)
5 B1631-012-B0O0 _ SUSPENSION STUD B EYA°Y nT3pk B (2)
6 137-41301 PIN 9394 N72- h 1
7 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 INEFFYT 11/684-40 L= 5 1
8 S5-8110422-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 PXay™ 11/64-40 L=4 2
9 137-41509 STOP-MOTION BEARING BRACKET IXRTVYE PUYTRTA 1

10 S5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 [.=8 FA%9" 15/64-28 L=8 2
11 137-41608 STOP-MOTION LEVER SHAFT YRRV TL-L YTY 1
12 55-6242272-TP  SCREW 3/8-18 L=22.0 OYyI73k" AL 3/8-18 L=22 2
13 137-42101 SPRING I¥ETY N3 2
14 137-44800 SUSPENSION SCREW N xhy 1
15 SS-7151330-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=13.0 EI3Y” 15/84-28 L=13 1
16 B2623-232-000  WASHER % 1
17 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5%2 E3974%% 6.1X18.5%2 1
18 137-41400 STOP-KOTION LEVER Y¥2TY -k 1
19 B2646-771-000  HINGE SCREW NT- FUETVYTT YLt Yty 1

20 B2611-232-000 _ STOP LINK CONNECTING SCREW 9997 AMYR° Luh9EyT 1

21 B2608-232-000  STOP LINK HINGE STUD 2 g V) el - 1

22 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 Yty 3/16-32 1

23 137-41905 STOP LINK 999TY AbYn° I
24 B2613-232-000  STOP LINK ROD HINGE SCREV YEPYTHRT - LUyt 1
25 B2612-232-000  STOP LINK ROD GEPYART - 1

26 137-42002 STOP LINK ROD HINGE STUD YEPETRTY PUH4 1

27 B2619-232-000  STOP LINK ROD PRESSURE SPRING VAPHTET - 7YIINT 1

28 B2621-232-000  NUT,FOR STOP LINK ROD ATEIE YR 1

29 NS-6240630-SP  NUT 3/8-18 nyav+9+ 3/8-18 1

30 55-9154540-SP _ SCREV 15/64-28 L=45 0Y47%"AF 15/64-28 =45 1

31 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ayhyTyh 15/64-28 1
32 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18,5X2 E39°27% 6.1X18.5%2 1
33 B26823-232-000  WASHER 707 1
34 SS-7151330-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=13.0 IMEIFDT 15/64-28 L=13 1
35 NS-6150310-SP _ NUT 15/64-28 099239 15/64-28 1
36 SS-8151770-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=17.0 FX2Y™ 15/64-28 L=17 1
37 137-45351 BRAKE SUPPORTER ASM. T7L-% A"V #3193 1
38 137-41707 CLUTCH CHANGE-OVER CAM 729% ¥UbL HA 1
39 SS-4150715-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FAT2YT 15/64-28 L=7 2
40 137-45500 BRAKE INSTALLING PLATE 77Lh-% MIYARTY 1
41 SD-1000311-TH  HINGE SCREV D=10 H=3.1 EAVES 1

42 B1110-280-000  HOOK SPRING SUSPENSION AE¥Y It Hh 1

43 137-41004 SPRING PN P 1

44 SS-0152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 RYHTET AL 15/64-28 1

45 WP-0612516-SD  WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 E597 473 B.1X15.2%2.5 1
46 137-42507 STOP-MOTION LEVER CATCH 4 799 A 1
47 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ayhy+9k 15/64-28 1
48 137-42705 STARTING LINK DRIVING ROD FETO FULTUNFT nYypt 1
49 R0-0601501-00  RUBBER RING 09y 2
50 137-41806 CHANGE-OVER ROLLER Y3X 0-3 i
51 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EIFTHT T 3hTEn M4 1
52 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IAEIFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 ]
53 S5-8201510-SN  BOLT 5/16-18 L=15 nyd7E AL 5/16-18 L=15 1
54 NS-6200520-SP  NUT 5/16-18 04y +9h 5/16-18 1
55 SD-0450701-TP __ IIINGE SCREV D= 4.5 H= 7 ¥"v¥yT D=4.5 H=7 1
56 137-40808 INTERCEPTION SPRING STAND B YeRTunTxby B 1
57 137-40708 INTERCEPTION SPRING B YeETUATE B 1

i G e




13. STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS (2)
LW (2)

o T8



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A ANMT.
1 S5-8150510-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FAFI™ 15/64-28 L=4.7 2
2 137-43604 STARTING LEVER STUD 79 LAT- YTy 1
3 137-43711 SPRING ¥ET0 LAT- €Ty AT: 1
4 137-43513 STARTING LEVER ¥F79 LAY 1
5 B1453-771-000  STOPPER AbYRN° - 1
6 B1432-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER e AVHY 3URT- 7Ty 1
7 NS-6200710-SP  NUT 5/16-18 nya24y+ 5/16-18 1
8 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyhy39r 15/64-28 1
9 S5-9201973-CP SCREW 5/16-18 L=19 oYByE" A+ 5/16-18 L=19 1

10 WS-0651510-KP  SPRING WASHER 6.5%12.5%1.5 ATE3Th % 6.5%12.5%1.5 1
11 88-9152130-CP  SCREV 15/64-28 .=20.5 QYRyET A 15/64-28 1
12 S5-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 k325" 3/16-28 L=9 2
13 137-43208 EMERGERCY STOP HOLDER U%39 749 19143 1
14 B2607-761-000  LATCH(B) 799 B 1
15 137-40907 SPRING, B 729 EXAXTY LAT- ATz B 1
18 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 0v473+9r 15/64-28 1
17 S5-9151120-CP SCREV 15/64-28 L=11 nyb24" Ak 15/64-28 L=11 1
18 137-42309 PRESSER BAR LEVER SIAFT 79 EADRTY LAT-IH 1
19 S5-8150710-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FAF9T 15/64-28 L=7 1
20 137-42200 TRIPPING LEVER 799 EXA2TY LAT- 1
21 S5-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 .=20.5 oypaET ke 15/64-28 1
22 137-44909 TRIPPING LEVER, RUBBER 799 E¥0ZTY bAT-1T4 1
23 137-42608 STOP-MOTIOK LEVER CATCH C 795 C 1
24 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ny39yr 15/64-28 1
25 137-45203 SPRING 74U ZMYN° A% 1
26 137-45104 LOV SPEED STOPPER BRACKET FAYT AbYA° R4 1
27 137-45005 LOW SPEED STOPPER F4y AMIA°© 1
28 S5-4080320-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=3.4 FATEYT 1/8-44 L=3.4 2
29 SD-0650302-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.50 H= 3.0 270397 D=6.5 H=2 2

30 137-42861 EMERGENCY STOPPER CONNEC. FURI954Y LAT- (F9379) 1

31 S8-1110640-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 5.5 93327 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2)

32 137-43307 EMERGENCY STOP ARM, A o839 F4I97 A (1)

33 137-42853 EMERGENCY STOPPER ASM. FU%29 FAILAT - B3 (1)

34 137-43000 EMERGENCY STOP PLATE F0319 F49ATY !

35 WP-0480856-SP  WASIHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 LI9"H"% 4.8X8.4%0.8 2

36 S3-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ATV 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

37 B1506-352-000  SUSPENSTION SCREV B EYA®Y AT3hy B 1

38 135-25803 LEVER SPRING. T FHIPTT LA™ -HIIN" 2 1

39 B1110-280-000  HOOK SPRING SUSPENSION ARFY YYIRT 7k 1

40 137-51805 SCREV 1

.

IXRTULURT 995 (A) FARYTA




I4. ENIFE BAR COMPONENTS (1)
AZRBR (1)

4

N

e

¥

-

@7

-



REF.NO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION E Y b4 1 AMT.
1 137-48355 STOP-HOTION LINK ARM A CONNEC. PRITULUETORET (A) (Fyate) 1
2 SS-8620410-TH SCREV 3/16-32 L=4 FAFYT 3/16-32 L=4 (1)
3 137-48306 ARM, & IRETY LubTY aFT A (1)
4 SS-8150710-8P SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FAZ2P™ 15/64-28 L=7 (1)
5 137-51805 SCREW IRRTULUETA9FT (M) Pyt A (1)
6 137-32904 STARTING SAFETY ARM PIN T PULTY YthasT 13
7 RO-0742401-00 RUBBER RING oYyt 1
8 137-37408 LINK ROD R4 Nunyty 1
g 137-48405 ARM LINK YRETY LUt aFTyuh 1

10 SD-0720331-5p HINGE SCREV D= 7.24 H= 3.3 27Y3YT D=7.24 H=3.3 1
11 SS-6151412-Tp SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 YB7TRT A 15/64-28 1
12 137-48504 ARM, B YX2TY LUFTa9FTR 1
13 B1223-771-000  THRUST WASHER, NIET =535 9y uy- 1
14 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (BMM) Ebx™aran 8 1
15 137-486803 ARM SHAFT YRRV LUt 93ty 1
16 CS-080081B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=8.0 W=8 A7Ak0% D=8 V=8 %3 1
17 ©55-8110520-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
18 137-47704 CRANK SHAFT BRACKET AR HETa9FT UThHety 1
19 SS-9154540-Sp SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 UYa78" A+ 15/64-28 L=45 4
20 WP-0651056-SD WASIIER 6.5X11X%1 E387 877 B.5X11X) 4
21 137-47803 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK SHAFT A2 HETHaFT vty 1
22 S5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FA2YT 15/64-28 =8 i
23 SS-8660612-TP  SCREN 1/4-40 L= 6.0 bAEY® 1/4-40 L=6 2
24 137-48207 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CAM b - S/ a5 7 A 1
25 137-48108 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK A2 JETapyr I
26 S5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAFYT 11/B4-40 L=4 1
27 137-48009 KNIFE BAR DRIVING ROD SHAFT A2 AETH09ET Uty 1
28 137-47902 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK A2 HET9nFT 1
29 B26857-771-000 GUIDE Y-8 Put4 1
30 SS-6090520-SP SCREV 9/84-40 L= 5,0 E33Y" 9/84-40 L=5 1
31 S8-7110570-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 IAESRYT 11/64-40 L=4,8 1
32 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 387873 6.2X13%1 2
33 137-51409 THREAD CHECK WIRE {HEL Fuyayn4y 1
34 137-50955 KNIFE STOP LEVER ASM, A2 MALAT- 43 1
35 SS-8110422-TP SCREW _11/64-40 L=4 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=4 2
36 S5-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TAEFAYT 11/64-40 L= § 2
37 137-51508 KNIFE STOP LEVER HINGE STUD LAHALAT - 7Y 1
38 S5-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 LIFY" 11/64-40 L=4 i
39 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER A xtThTE 4.5%8,5%1 1

40 137-51151 KNIFE STOP LEVER ARM ASH. A2 FALAT- 95° bz A

41 SD-0640641-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8.35 H= 6.4 2"V29™ D=6.35 H=6.4 1

42 137-51300 KNIFE STOP LEVER STOPPER A2 PALAT- Apun° 1

43 137-46003 KNIFE BAR UPPER BUSHING AZETY 9744 1
44 55-8150822-TP  SCREV 15/84-28 L=8 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=8 1
45 R0O-0981901-00  RUBBER RING UMY 1
46 137-45908 KNIFE BAR LOWER BUSHING AR YaLa 1
47 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 AETEYT 11/64-40 1L.=8.5 3
48 137-46409 CONNEC. SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE B5az pT4r 1
49 137-46300 NEEDLE BAR CONNEC. SLIDE BLOCK hhav 1
50 137-46508 KNIFE BAR CONNECTING LIHK AZRT Yuh 1
51 137-45856 KNIFE BAR ASH. AAk"y 43 1
52 137-45609 KNIFE HOLDER A2 MRt 4 1
53 B2702-047-L00 KNIFE 1/2" A7 1/2 1
54 SS-6621212-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12.0 E33Y" 3/16-32 L=12 2
55 WP-0501018-5D WASHER 5X10.5X1 £33 % 5X10.5X1 1
56 5S-7620750-SP  SCREV 3/16-32 L= 8.5 I/EIFYT 3/16-32 L=6.5 ]
57 137-46151 KNIFE BAR BRACKET CONHEC, A2879%Ts (rvata) 1
58 SS-B151412-TP SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 9897+ A 15/64-28 (1)
59 137-46201 KNIFE BAR SHAFT b & Sl B Al (1)
60 137-48102 KHIFE BAR BRACKET AR &7 % (1)
61 SS-8110422-Tp SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 PAEYT 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
62 137-48789 ARM  CONNEC. TIIEEERT D03 (HYa79) 1
63 137-48751 ARM  ASM. Ty EFERTI9FT 93 (1)
64 137-49058 LEVER ASH. T OERERTY LAT- 43 (1)
65 SD-0640752-Tp HINGE SCREW D= B8.35 H= 7.5 4°V3¥” D=6.35 I=7.5 (1)
66 B2613-280-000 STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM ROLLER I¥RTY t4%73 duan (1)
67 SD-0640321-TP HINGE SCREW 8T uEyT (1)
68 137-48900 LINK 7YY EXEFTY )y (1)
69 137-49205 SPRING 797 EXEFTY LAT- AT 2 1
70 SD-0791271-§pP HINGE SCREW D= 7.904 H=12.7 $Tu3yT D=7.94 H=12.7 1

— 28 —




I5. RNIFE BAR COMPONENTS ()
A ZEBS (2)

~ Y



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOQN E Yy 2 g AMT.
1 SD-0800403-TP  HINGE SCREY 991597° =) §*yaye 2
2 137-49908 RATCHET PAVL LINK LEVER 799 FETOUYY LAt 1
3 137-49809 SPRING A2 TETOYVY €T 9Atx 1
4 137-49650 KNIFE DRIVING LINK ASM. 32 2H9Yvh 3 1
5 S5-6120040-SP _ SCREW 3/16-28 [=9 —_E9%Y° 3/16-28 L=g 2
6 137-51607 STOPPER PLATE I A TE T T
7 NS-6150350-SP  NUT 15/64-28 093539k 15/64-28 1
8 B1453-761-000  SYING ARM STOPPER TURA $2-£995" zpync - ]
9 B1432-761-000  SVING ARM STOPPER RUBBER LY AVAY 1940 - T 9ya 1

10 137-37408 LINK ROD MY gty i
11 137-49304 HIGH SPEED SAFETY ROD 2999 YUty aype 1
12 SD-0641003-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 |j=10 839" D=6.35 H=10 1
13 137-49403 HIGH SPEED SAFETY LINK 2995 PUETY Yy 1
14 SS-8110422-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 =4 FREYT 11/64-40 L=4 1
15 B1611-352-000  DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR ROLLER o9 ap ~ — ~ 1
16 SD-0640901-SP  INGE SCREW D= 6.35 K= g.g 2°V%9" D=6.35 =g 1
17 $S-9151160-CP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10. 5 BYTETAM 15/64-28 L=115 o
18 137-49502 KNIFE DRIVING BRACKET X2 $E9790 Puiaty 1
19 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 0939HYL 1/4-40 1
20 137-47605 SCREY A2 FRYETY 79y39° 1
21 137-47308 SUSPENSTON SCREV 32980 197 3% 1
22 137-47407 SUSPENSION PLATE 22 IR 995y 4% 1
23 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER w4 E5175 % 38 4en N4 1
24 B1110-280-000  HOOK SPRING SUSPENS [ON (R UHA™ 20y 1
25 137-47506 SPRING A2_I79 799 E9ACYAT3 1
28 137-47209 SPRING A2 IR0 TUAT % 1
27 137-47100 BELL CRANK 22 9b0 79y 1
28 137-47001 BELL CRANK SHAFT 22 5R9 99hymy 1
29 137-50500 RATCHET PAWL SHAFT 797 #4998 y°h 1
30 R0-0481901-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
31 $8-8150822-TP "SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 3Y" 15/684-28 L=8 1
32 3D-0600401-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6 K= 4 2°V29" D=6 f=4 1
33 137-51706 SCREW TYIRT0 $298y Fyt 1
34 SD-0790303-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 7.94 K= 3.0 9" V9" D=7,94 H=3 1
35 137-50005 RATCHET PAWL LINK LR 1
38 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/84-28 n93519F 15/64-28 T
37 137-50203 RATCHET PAVL, A 799 1b79 93

38 137-50302 RATCHET PAVL, B 799 $h79 9B

39 137-50609 SPRING 797 $199h ERTunt 3

40 B1432-761-000  SWING S _RU
4] NS-6150810-SP NUT 15/64-28

42 137-50757 STOPPER ASM. AZTRTOLAT= 2p9R° 43

43 137-50807 KNIFE DRIVING LEVER STOPPER AZGET9UAT= 2pyp° (1)
44 R0-0781901-00  RUBBER RING 0uuy® 1
45 137-46805 KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER SHAFT A2 IET9pAT- Yty 1
46 137-46706 KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER A2 TRTY LAT- 1
47 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MAFYT 11/64-40 =4 1
48 137-46607 HINGE SCREW Dy 3% 1
49 S3-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MIF5™ 15/64-28 |.=8 1
50 137-46904 SPRING A2 TETIUAT- EYRC A" & 1
51 SD-0790201-SD HINGE SCREV D=7.9 H=2.0 8°V3YT D=7.9 =2 1
52 S5-8150822-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=8 MAZYT 15/64-28 [,=8 1
53 137-50104 RATCHET PAWL CONNECTION L INK 799§+ Luky yuy 1
54 SD-0720221-SP  W{INGE SCREVW D= 7.24 H= 2.2 RTYRYT D=7.24 H§=2.2 1

ARM STOPPER RUBS

=

YU AVEY 3Y8T- 7Ty
nY3919b 15/64-28

o e



16. FEED CAM COMPONENTS
E7 L BHE

8
g




REF.NO. HOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 137-55756 IIANDLE CRANK COMPL. AUFT A 957 §¥aTy 1
2 #03 139-01350 IIAHDLE CRANK COMPL. AVRTA93T (927 9) 1
3 SS-60B80510-TP  SCREV 3/32-56 L=4.5 73" 3/32-56 L=4.5 (1)
4 137-55805 HANDLE STOPPER AURTA ZRYRAT (1)
5 137-53009 ILANDLE SHAFT AVETAD™Y ey (1)
6 137-52902 SPRING MR 90732 (1)
7 B1527-512-00E  SPRING T8IA™ % (1)
8 S5-8620610-SP  SCREV 3/16-32 L=6 FAEYT 3/16-32 L=8B (1}
9 137-55707 IIANDLE CRANK AR R OFT (1)
10 103 139-01301] IIANDLE CRANK _ nYRT A 9% (1)
11 137-56101 HANDLE SHAFT AU A (1
12 137-56002 HANDLE SHAFT LV A (1)
13 137-55806 HANDLE CLUTCH SHAFT LT A BT (1)
14 137-52803 HANDLE CLUTCH VIS L EVE S (1)
15 RC-1291017-KP  RETAINING RING Ci™% ka7 (1)
16 SS-T151410-TP  SCREV 15/84-28 L=14 A3 Y 165/64-28 L=14 7
17 137-54304 FEED CAM DRIVING BEARING VR A B Lk ¢ ]
18 S3-8660610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 FARY® 1/4-40 L=6 2
19 137-54403 FEED CAM GEAR B AL DETNEYT MTAR B ]
20 SS-BB60610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 CbARYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
21 137-52704 FEED CAM GEAR & BLOURTOEYT OMITAT A 1
22 137-54502 HANKDLE CRANK SHAFT JART AURTAYTH ]
23 137-54205 FEED CAM DRIVING SHAFT AL I 1
24 C5-090121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. A7Zb83- 93 1
25 55-8660530-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FXE¥T 1/4-40 L=4.5 )
26 SS-8660610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 bAFIT 1/4-40 L=6 (1
27 137-54809 SPUR GEAR BUSHING 29D ATARYTY 9F 1
28 137-54908 SPUR GEAR OIL SEAL J9hY AYTAR FAAD-L 1
29 137-54650 SPUR GEAR BUSHING CONNEC. I9HY AMITRIETA KYaTe 1
30 S5-68121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 k73" 3/16-28 L=9.§ (2)
31 B2917-761-000  SPUR GEAR BUSHING PIN 1-3Y MR LY (2)
52 #04 137-59006 SPUR GEAR, 126 29hY AITAR(126) 1
33 #04 137-59105 SPUR GEAR, 164 a0y AT AT (164) 1
34 137-54650 SPUR GEAR BUSHING CONNEC. 9By MITARET A ¥¥a2TY 1
35 B2917-761-000  SPUR GEAR BUSHING PIN 3-bY AYTAR E°V (2)
36 55-6121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 k389" 3/16-28 L=9.5% (2)
37 137-54908 SPUR GEAR OIL SEAL Y AR FAAY-A 1
38 137-54809 SPUR GEAR BUSHING 398y AYTARYTY ok 1
39 137-54700 WORM WHEEL SHAFT -h AMITARYTY 1
40 CS-100101B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. A72M85- 93 . 1
41 SS-8660330-SP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 3.0 BARYT 1/4-40 L=3 (1)
42 S5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FA#IT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (1)
43 137-54106 FEED CAM DRIVIHG GEAR b F P St Y, B 1
44 55-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
45 137-55508 FEED CAM DRIVING WORM VHEEL at-4  NITAR 1
46 137-55400 CLUTCH SPRING D9%¥F AT 7 1
47 137-55301 CLUTCH COLLAR a9t B3- 1
48 S5-8660810-TP  SCREW FAZYT 1/4-40 L=8 1
49 55-8660810-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=8 1
50 SS-6151412-TP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=14 _DYRYPIRTAE 15/64-28 ]
51 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5%2 L3832 6.1X158.5%2 1
52 137-53900 FEED CAM SHAFT Y1yl Ih 1
53 137-53819 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT, 2 ERE 5 VT B TN ]
54 #02 137-94003 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.2 2V 2T42HVET 4 fA 2V 1
5% 137-53405 KNIFE TRIPPING SEGMENT A2 FHTHBL 1
56 137-53611 RELEASE TRIPPING SEGMENT, 2 9T 424k2RA L ]
57 137-53512 RELEASE TRIPPING SEGMENT, 1 ERE ARS8 B A 1
58 137-53702 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.1 27413y FATL 1
59 #02  137-93906 BAR TRIPPING SEGHENT HO.1 2V FTALAVETA Bh 2V i
50 137-53116 FEED CAM P A 1
61 137-55202 SUSPENSION SCREV TTU-% N ERY 2
62 137-55103 SPRING Yahh TTL-% AT i
63 137-55004 FEED CAM BRAKE g1ph 7TL-% ]
64 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 E3473% 3 4. 8X8.4%0.8 ]
65 SS-T111410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 AEFEYT 11/64-40 =14 B
66 137-54007 WASHER Jahk FAETHT R 1
67 55-0241513-CP  SCREV 3/8-18 L=15 0Y324 AF 3/8-18 L=15 1
68 137-53306 LOV-SPEED CAM T4 bl 1
69 YP-0480856-5P  WASHER 4.8%8.4X0.8 L3472 4.8XB.4%0.8 4
70 SS-7111410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 FAETEY" 11/64-40 L=14 &
71 137-53207 STOPPER CAM F{vhL 1
72 #01 137-75200 STOPPER CAM YHET SR BA 1
Note(ikic) #01..... For E molor FE—4—/i
$02 0 Speclal order parls for BOX barlacking ' 1k BOK 1H &% 5 i ST AL,
#03...,. Urbane While T—1d4 F
404, ... Sce page 57 51N — VER

= 899



R HIR

I7. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

s La ]



REF.NO. ROTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION t Y A AMT.
1 SS-6110810-TP  SCREV 11/84-40 L=8 bAzy” 2
2 SD-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 4°v3¥" D=6.5 H=3 1
3 137-80608 TENSTION RELEASE PLATE B 2424 24442 B 1
4 137-60509 TENSION RELEASE PLATE A a5 414band4a A 1
5 137-47508 SPRING A2 JET9 7Y eYAYAT 3 1
] S5-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 OYE973R AL 15/64-28 2
7 137-61101 LEVER CRANK NO.3 25434 2AA T 1
8 137-60806 LEVER CRANK NO.2 254242kt 95" 1
g 137-60905 TENSION RELEASE ROD KO.2 24242kt nyL* 1
10 SD-0530221-SP  [IINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 2" u#Y” D=5.3 H=2.2 2
11 137-61200 TENSION RELEASE ROD NO.3 2 4340202 0ypT 1
12 137-60301 ARNM fhaby 957 1
13 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 3.2 27 YY" D=6.35 H=3.2 1
14 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 273" D=6.35 H=3.2 2
15 137-680202 ROD £h93Y 09p® _ k3
16 S5-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 IREIFYT 16/64-28 L=7 2
17 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2°UFYT D=6.35 H=3.2 1
18 137-60400 LINK BRACKET ARy Yuhat4 1
19 137-60103 LINK S r VRN, ]
20 C5-1401113-TH _ THRUST COLLAR D=14 W=10.5% 232b9% D=14 V=10.5 1
21 137-60004 ACTUATING ARM RLUP VIR D15 1
22 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 Hi= 3.9 27Y%Y" D=6.35 H=3.9 1
23 S5-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/18-28 L=10 e3¥y" 3/16-28 L=10 2
24 137-59907 NOTCH SUF VIR ST S 1
25 137-59808 SPRING A9EY vy £+ AT 1
26 137-59659 ACTUATING LINK ASM. AF93Y FETHUYY B3 1
27 SD-0602001-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=20 RTvayT 1
28 137-61309 TENSION RELEASE PLATE NO.3 27434242 <% 1
29 137-60756 THREAD TENSTON HO.1 CONNEC. 8T414FF39Y ¥y 1
30 NS-6160520-Sp NUT 1/4-24 Y3239k 1/4-24 (1)
31 B2019-372-008 TENSTION POST NO.2 2742 4+Fa-98"- (1)
32 137-60707 PIN 2 A{14basd %y (1)
33 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC AbFA-949 (2)
34 B3107-804-000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE {b¥3-985 191 (1)
35 B3116-761-000 TENSION SPRING ND.?2 2742 {FF3-I0 2 (1)
36 B3120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER Ah$a-993 P{TUF A (1)
37 B3119-771-000  TENSION NUT {F£3-919) (1)
38 137-681051 THREAD TENSION NO.2 COMNNEC. 2T424F439% Yyt 1
39 B3119-771-000  TENSION NUT AhFI-IFY b (1)
40 B3120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER 1R F3-215 BATURT S (1)
41 B2017-372-000  TENSTON SPRING NO.1 2541 Ar+3-3n" % (1)
42 B3107-804-000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE ARF3-U135 441 (1)
43 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC 1h$3-943 (2)
44 137-61002 TENSTON POST NO.2 2424 4399 79 (1)
45 NS-6150430-SP HUT 15/64-28 09ha+9F 15/64-28 (1)
46 B3118-552-H00  THREAD RELEASE PIN 1Rt k°y f 1
47 137-61457 THREAD TENSTON K0.3 CONNEC. 2 434 5397 YT 1
48 B3119-771-000  TENSION NUT {hFI-YTYh (1)
49 B3120-125-000  TENSION DISC STOPPER ARFA-U85 H4FURTA (1)
50 B3121-111-000 TERSION SPRING, HO.? 3742 AFFI-YAT R (1)
51 B3107-804-000  TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE {hF3-395 141 (1)
52 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC {+$3-945 (2)
53 B3112-761-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING APMIAT 2 (1)
54 B3111-761-000 TENSION POST NO.3 AFFa-U4" - (1)
55 137-61507 TENSION POST SOCKET 2743 ArFI9TRT 944 (1)
56 S5-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FAZYT 9/84-40 L=5.5 (1)
57 B3118-552-D00  TENSTON RELEASE PIN, ND.2 AF2Ad E°Y D 1
58 RO-0952001-00  RUBBER RING onuy™ 1
59 S5-8151350-SP  SCREV 15/84-28 L=13.0 FAFY™ 15/64-28 L=13 1
60 SS-6660710-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 E32Y" 1/4-40 L=7 2

— 34 —



18, LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
FaH R S

s B o




REF.NO. NOTE PAKT NO. DESCRIFTION k s b q{ ANT.
1 137-66159 OIL TANK A CONNEC. £191909 A Y9379 1
2 CQ-3030000-00 OIL VICK 1Yy (0.8)
3 137-66258 INSTALLING PLATE ASH. £3939Y7 A FUYTATY 43 (1)
4 137-66308 0IL TAKK A FELT $291899 ATIAL (1)
5 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nydyt9r 9/64-40 (3)
[§ $8-6090910-5P SCREV 9/64-40 L=9 E3#2" 9/64-40 L=9 (3)
7 137-66100 OIL TARK A Faiagup (1
8 137-67207 OIL TANK A BIREME & F1939U9 A ATAN-UA (1)
9 137-67308 OIL TAHNK A BIREME B $1928u% A AT4Y-YB (1)
10 $5-7120910-TP  SCREV 3/168-28 L=0 WEIILT 3/16-28 L=0 3
11 RO-0981901-00 RUBBER RING 0uws* |
12 137-65805 SHAFT $192 7wty 1
13 137-65904 OIL VIHDOW ayh” 1
14 137-65708 SHAFT SUPPORTER 1192 7T hee g 1
15 §5-2090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 249939° 9/40 L=7.5 1
16 B3521-280-000 OIL SPONGE LAUL R VAl TRVE T 1
17 B3508-280-000 LUBRICATING PLATE FueTy §1-24% 1
18 B3534-012-000  GASKET L ) 7
19 SA-1110402-M2 CONNECTING SCREW F1-77LryryT ]

20 CQ-5006000-00  0IL VICK 1Yy 0.3

21 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE aLav$1-7" 2

22 SQ-1110801-HZ CONHECTIHG SCREV R A4T° L ay” 2

23 BP-5000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WIITE D=5 e z- A% 47° 0.3

24 BP-8000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=8 ETZ-4 A"q7° 8 0.1

25 RO-0360802-00 RUBBER RIHG ouwyT 1

26 HS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 oY 4yr 11/64-40 1

27 TA-0180401-H0 NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP bty D=1.8%X2.1 L=4.3 1

28 B3541-012-000 OIL VICK vl 3vy 1

29 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1YY 1.4

30 §8-7110350-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 TALIEYT 11/B4-40 L= 3.5 1

31 137-65807 OIL COHHEC. ARM $191 Luyvas® 1
32 137-65003 PLUG CAP Pa=L MITAR TIME U4 l
33 SQ-1120451-MZ  CONNECTIHG SCREW F1-77 bhyay” 1
34 137-67603 UPPER FACE COVER PACKING Ay IAT- ATYRY 4% 1
35 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 - $ATEY" 3/16-28 L=B 1

36 88-7150740-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 INEIEYT 15/684-28 L=T |

a7 137-66605 THRUST PLATE S VEAS B A T 1

38 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 1830y Y- 1

39 137-67405 PLUNGER 775Uy 1

40 B1214-038-000  PLUNGER SPRING e o TEENNS TN 2

41 C0-3000000-F0 OIL FELT 1l ] e b § 13 0.1

42 B1419-026-000 OIL VICK IOLDER 1y 131 4

43 137-66753 OIL RETURN FELT ASH. BN, TXAE 93 1

44 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE ALauF1-7" (0.2)

45 137-28506 OIL RETURN FELT CONHEC. PIPE Y8970 SIA%4 F1910°47° ]

46 137-67702 OIL RETURK FELT PIPE Iy J1AF A" 470 (1)

47 B1419-028-000 OIL VICK HOLDER 19y 481 (2)

48 CQ-2520000-00 QIL VICK ayy (0.1)

49 137-66704 OIL RETURN FELT FM2Y TIAk (1)

50 137-28704 IHSTALLING PLATE R UEDIE LI S Ve |

51 55-4150715-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 TATFY" 15/64-28 L=7 |

52 137-28803 OTL ADJUSTING ROD 13 3430 F39byuTh 1

53 NS-6240830-SP NUT 3/8-18 aydstyr 3/8-18 1

54 137-27508 OIL ADJUSTING SCREV pESUELEELIGE S/ |
55 HS-6110310-SP RUT 11/64-40 ays9tyt 11/64-40 , &
56 S5-5110810-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 F32297 11/64-40 L=8 2
57 B3538-112-000  CORD HOLDER 3-+"111 2
58 137-66803 OIL RETURN FELT HOLDER Y20 JILE 14143 1
59 $8-7150740-SpP SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 TAETIRYT 15/64-28 L=7 1

80 135-30209 0IL VICK HOLDER £191399p%% 3

61 $S-7120640-SP SCREVW 3/16-28 L.=6 *AEIFYT 3/16-28 =6 3

62 137-66407 OTl. TAKK 8 ¥ahaavy B 1

83 137-66508 OIL TANK B FELT $39280% BIral 2

B4 BP-9000000-00 VINYL TUBE D=9 BT =A% {7 g3 sl

i) S$5-4150715-SP SCREV_15/84-28 |.=7 A" §#9" 15/84-28 L=7 1

66 137-65508 OTL PUMP BASE $191 974 |

87 137-65300 OIL FELT FILTER 219273 7449 1

68 137-65409 OIL FELT HOLDER 19173 19149 |

68 137-65201 OIL FILTER 1191 7{A% 2

70 B3570-771-000 FILTER $3-2574 443~ 1
71 N5-6090310-SP  NUT 0/84-40 09319t 9/84-40 1
72 S§5-7090910-5SP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TAEFFDT 9/064-40 1.=8.5 |
73 B1850-512-000  BUSHIWG HOLDER $1-2574 2357 1
74 137-65102 FILTER SCREEN $¥31917% 1
75 SS-1080620-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=8 $332° 1/8-44 L=B 3
76 $5-7111120-Sp SCREVW 11/064-40 L=10.5 ALY 11/684-40 1.=10.5 1
77 137-29801 OIL DRAIN GUIDE Y89°h n{arut4 1

78 137-28407 SPRING HOLDER B¥192 TrAbivx 1
79 SS-7110710-5P SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 TAEFIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1

80 137-86902 OIL CAP, REAR MWETAL __ay0sBA 3379%Y97° 1

81 137-28605 OTL ADJUSTIHG BRACKET BY 3139 fuatyaT < 1

82 BT-0500300-EG OIL TUBE $£3-7°7 0.7
83 B3554-481-000  1IOLDER AYTAY §2-2 A% 4% 491 1

84 137-68502 OIL ADJUSTING PLATE ATl IETOATY 1

— 36 —

b s




19, MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
T—F—7—1) —Bii%

$ ~ 24 e
25

\J 3

— B -



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION E ¥ 4 4 AMT.

1 137-68155 V-BELT PULLEY ASM. VATRET® - (B9379) 1

2 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 293739k 15/64-28 1

3 137-68205 V BELT PULLEY INSTALLING PLATE VATRE 7°-U  bvE 4% 1

4 WP-0704016-SP  WASHER 7X20%4 k99" 3%% TX20X%4 1

5 137-68108 V_BELT PULLEY VATLF 7°-1) 1

6 SB-1150002-00  BEARING ATPYUYT 1

7 RC-3500002-KP  RETAINING RING 35 CH™32ran 35 1

8 SD-1501101-SP HINGE SCREW D=14.5 H=11 239" D=14.5 H=11 1

9 137-68304 V BELT PULLEY INSTALLING BASE VATAE 7°-1 pYI4% 1

10 SS-9151540-SR  SCREV  15/84-28 L=15 DYAYE" Ak 15/64-28 =15 1
11 137-68403 V BELT PULLEY STOPPER VATAE 7°-0) MIYYETL baqR 1
12 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 L3187 % 6.5X11X1 2
13 SS-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 [.=11 nyAyE M 15/64-28 L=11 2
14 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 b7 3% 6.5X11X1 1
15 55-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ¥AT 79" 15/64-28 L=1 1
16 #01  MTJ-VH005400 V-BELT, 54 VATAE 54404 1
17 #01  MTJ-VHO0B000 V-BELT, 60 INCH VAT kb 1
18 #01 137-69302 MOTOR PULLEY, 50HZ 3300 SPM -2 7%=y 1
19 B7101-761-BA0  MOTOR BASE ASM. T-2374 43 1
20 MTJ-HS000000 MOUNTING BOLT €-2374 MIYYET AL 4
21 VS-0902010-KN  SPRING VASHER 9.0X15.0%2.0 ATFET 33 9X15X2 4
22 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 L7975 B8.5%X18X1.6 4
23 NS-6200710-SN  NUT 5/16-18 07719+ 5/16-18 4
24 SH-8063213-CH  SCREV M0 L=32 nYATETAE M6 L=32 4
25 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 E7974"% 6.1X18.5X2 4
26 ¥5-0821210-KR  SPRTNG WASHER 6.2X11.4%1.2 ATEETHTR 6.2X11.4X1.2 4
27 NM-B060001-SE  NUT Mg 9759k M6 1392 4
28 SS-8151230-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=12 FAZIT 15/64-28 L=12 2

Note(i:E2) #01

Selective part(See page 56)

RS (56X — U BR)



20, SAFETY PLATE COMPONENTS
K27 L — MU

REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTI1QN I S AMT
1 137-72256 SAFETY PLATE CONNEC. TUETY 7°L-t kyaty ]
2 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYY 11/64-40 =7 (2)
3 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0%0.8 B35 4.5%10%X0. 8 (2)
4 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE T AT LT 1)
5 SD-0600401-SD _ HINGE SCREW D= 6 = 4 2°V3Y" D=6 |i=4 (1)
6 B3125-155-000 DISC SPRING 15 A% (1)
7 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 £33 % 6.5X13%0.8 {1)
8 B3121-980-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE 2% A A T S AT TP (1)
9 S3-7150740-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 HEIRY" 15/64-28 L=7 (1)

10 137-72207 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE PYRTY T°L-b YRR 4 (1)
11 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 nyd55er 3/16-32 (1)
12 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 A7°USITECY 26 (1)
13 137-72355 SAFETY PLATE ASH. PUETUTO b= MrYa" 9 (321%39) 1

14 SD-0600401-SD  HINGE SCREW D= 6 = 4 8 VY D=6 H=4 (1)
15 B3125-155-000  DISC SPRING 15 A”3 (1)
16 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13%X0.8 B33 % 6.5X13%0.8 my
17 137-72405 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE PUETYIOL-RM)YY 4R 21339 (1)
18 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RMEIRYT 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
19 PS-0200062-Kii  SPRING PIN 28 Z7°NUHTECY 2%6 (2)
20 137-72306  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE PURTYICL-PMIYTRT 4324439 (1)
21 NS-8620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 93919+ 3/16-32 (1)
22 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E99°3%% 4.5X10%0.8 (2)
23 S5-4110715-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 =7 TATRYT 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
24 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE PUETY 70 |-} (1)
25 137-72553 MOTOR PULLEY COVER CONKEC. £-% 7°-UBIn"- ky37y ]

26 B7272-781-000  COVER MOUNTING BRACKET B IAT-M)YEHS B m
27 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 99949 11/64-40 (6).
28 SS-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 RAETRY” 11/64-40 L=7 (6)
29 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 E39 377 4.8X8.4%0.8 (8)
30 B7271-781-000  COVER MOUNTING BRACKET A AN -F9FY” A (2)
3] 137-72504 MOTOR PULLEY COVER £-8-7°-1- In°- (1)
32 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L34 42 5X10.5X1 (3)
33 SK-3452000-SE  W0OD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 INEIRY” D=4.5 [=20 (3)

~ 39 —




21. SPECIAL SPEC COMPONENTS
TR R

I-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v x4 AMT.
1 137-85100 WORK CLAMP CARRIER (FOR KNIT) 219948 (92€729}a9) 1
2 137-71357 GAUGE ASM.,CROSSVISE 2T RVPIEVEYY T -Y” (22) 93 1
3 SS-6121050-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L= 9.5 €93y 3/16-28 L=9.5 (2)
4 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13%0.8 54787 6.5X13%0.8 (2)
5 137-71308 BUTTON-HOLE GAUGE, CROSSWISE $T8V¥T 2UBY ¥T-y° (33) (1)
6 137-71209 BUTTON-HOLE GAUGE, LENGTHVISE FRUFT 2VHT 13 (39) 1
7 137-82909 GAUGE (LENGTHWISE, B) FTAYP AVEY K-y 1
8 B2702-047-LOA  KNIFE 12 1/2 93¢/ 1
9 B2702-047-HOA  KNIFE 42 5/8 93E) 1

10 B2702-047-NOA  KNIFE 3/4* o %3 3/4 92%) 1
11 B2745-771-F00  KNIFE 1/4" 32 1/4 (370v3-) 1
12 B2745-771-K00  KNIFE 3/8" A2 3/8 (770v3-) 1
13 B2745-771-L00  KNIFE 1/2" A2 1/2 1
14 B2745-771-H00  KNIFE 5/8" A2 5/8 1
15 B2745-771-N0OO _ KNIFE 3/4" -  42.3/4 1
16 B2745-771-P00  KNIFE 7/8" A2 7/8 (770v3-) 1
17 B2745-771-Q00  KNIFE 1 A2 14v¢ 1
18 B2745-771-R00  KNIFE 1-1/8" A2 1-1/8 ($70v3-) 1
19 B2745-771-S00  KNIFE 1-1/4" 22 1-1/4 1
20 B2746-771-000  KNIFE GUARD 2943 i
21 137-82800 TIIROAT PLATE A% (771v39) 1
22 B1508-771-A00  WORK CLAMP CHECK, KNIT GOOD 111 A ]

= Al =



22. TABLE COMPONENTS

BBl %

= 4 =



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Loy A AMT.
1 137-726803 TABLE (G.P MOTOR) F-7"N(Av3Y €£-%-39) 1
2 #02 139-02606 TABLE (G.P MOTOR) =771 (Va9 £-%- 1
3 SK-3311600-SC  W0OD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 INETFYS D=3.1 3
4 B8236-771-000 OIL DRAIN ?7°5%% Ya-1" ]
5 B8204-012-000  DRAWER SUPPORT E¥2°Y 991 2
3 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER E¥ETYARYA - 1
7 SK-3311800-SC  W0OD SCREV D=3.1 L=16 INERYT D=3.1 L=16 8
8 118-49502 DRAVER E¥2"Y 1
9 102 111-55108 DRAVER L52Y 1

10 #O1 137-73205 TABLE (G.P MOTOR, SIDE) =74 (AvanE-4- 321%39) i
11 ol 139-02705 TABLE (G.P MOTOR, SIDE) F-770 (A3 E-%- 321%39) 1
12 137-72751 Z-STAND COMPL. 75%7 79179 1
13 #02 139-03554 Z-STAND COMPL. Z5%y (hv2%9) 1
14 137-72850 UPPER LEG, RIGHT ASSY. UUESTIRE AN (1)
15 #02 B8102-373-NAO  UPPER LEG, RIGHT ASM. 995735 (73) (1)
16 SK-3483200-SE V00D SCREV D=4.8 L=32 AEIZYT D=4.8 L.=32 (4)
17 B8104-552-000  TABLE SUPPORT F-7°h 9L ALY (2)
18 SM-9082023-SE  SCREVW M8 L=20 oy94~ Ak M8 L=20 (4)
19 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING VASHER 8.6X15X1.4 A3 % 8.6X16X1.4 (4)

20 UP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 LS8 8% 8.7X18X1.6 (4)

21 137-72959 POST RIGHT ASSY. Yf29 3F° 53 (1)

22 #02 B8111-373-NAO  STAY RIGHT ASM. y$193%~ (93) (1)

23 SD-1204315-SE HINGE SCREW D=12 B=43.1 3*viy* D=12 H=43.1 (4)

24 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING VASHER 12.5X21.5X3 ATEETHTF 12.5X21.5X3 (4)

25 WP-1252210-SC  WASHER 12.5%X25.8%2.2 £ 1% 12.5%25.6%2.2 (4)

26 B8112-552-000 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET YRYF1- 14 )

27 B8110-552-000  RUBBER CAP LT 804 3vy7° (4)

28 #02 B8110-373-N0O  CAP ¥vh R4 Fww7° (4)

29 NM-6120003-SE  KUT M12 nyp+yh M12 392 (4)

30 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP £997°9%F F3-t939° 43 (4)

31 WP-0871602-SE  VASHER 8.7X18X1.6 E51 5% 8.7%18X1.6 (2)
32 VS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 AT#4797% 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
33 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 nYAvET Ak M8 L=20 (2)
34 137-72868 UPPER LEG, LEFT ASSY. SUES VI MU (1)
35 H02 BR101-373-NAO  UPPER LEG, LEFT ASM. 905¥HER"Y (93) (1)
26 SM-9082023-SE  SCREV M8 L=20 09378 A+ M8 L=20 4]
37 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING VASHER 8.6X15X1.4 A F1T4T% 8.6X15%1.4 6%
38 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L3545 % 8.7X18X1.8 1)
39 111-51602 0IL HOLDER ASM. FIT5Y 98874 43 (1)
40 #02 110-74408 SUPPORT BASE 777589 93T 4 (1)
41 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 93739 F M8 (1)
42 111-51503 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT ASM. YaY$19 K927 (1
43 #02 B8107-373-NAO  LOWER STAY ASM. 89§19 (93) (1)
44 137-73452 STAND SIDE SUPPORT ASH. 229%29 (H3) (1)
45 K02 B8105-373-NA0  SIDE STAY ASH. 219529 (93) - (1)
46 137-73155 PEDAL FOR Z-LEG CONNEC. 7259739 A°4TA ¥UTT 9 (2)
47 102 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASHM. 75Y939 A°&TA(FYT9) (2)
48 B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT AR 2)
49 SM-9061203-SE  SCREV M6 L=12 ayaR> Ab MB L=12 (4)
50 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NE9THTF 6.2X11.4X1.2 (4)
51 UP-0871016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 €31 "% 6.7X13X1 (4)
52 112-46600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 73448 $39LY 4% (2)
53 SH-9082023-SE  SCREV M8 L=20 nYE7E" Ab M8 L=20 (4)
54 WP-0871602-SE  VASIER 8.7X18X1.8 L3170 % 8.7X18%1.6 (4)
55 111-51909 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7348 Yy (4)
56 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD AP AYTY (2)
57 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7348 77991 (4)
58 112-46501 PEDAL AR L (2)
59 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18%1.6 £34° 8% % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
60 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N F974%F B.6X15X1.4 (4)
81 NH-B080721-SE  NUT M8 Y39+ h M8 (4)
62 137-73056 POST LEFT ASSY. Y$19 €37 H3 (1)
63 #02 B8103-373-NAO  STAY LEFT ASM. y$19 k27 (1) (1)
Note(ikad) #01..... Special order parl 5 17k AR S

Urbane While

— 42 —

7 =18k TA b



ENTS

QAT {6

23, THREAD STAKD COMPON




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.

1 111-81559 THREAD STAND ASM. {37 U0F 93 1
2 #01 111-83654 THREAD STAND ASM. £F2799F (h3) 1
3 111-81906 SPOOL RETAINER L% TUETA (2)
4 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN AFRFOFETY (2)
5 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHIOHN {F2F90T° (2)
B 111-81807 SPOOL REST SIS E LR ] (2)
7 SH-6061610-5C SCREW M6 L=186 E52%Y" M6 L=15 (2)
8 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {3707 YATHT (2)
9 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {FEFET- Ra2TaT A (1)
10 111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASH. {F2795"B 43 (1)
11 111-81609 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AF2T4HT 9 91 (1)
12 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOIRT {FETET-Y%TF (1)
13 SH-4051405-SE SCREW M5X%0.8 L=14 TAT22YT MBX0.8 L=14 (2)
14 NH-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 nya23yE H5X0.8 122 (2)
15 111-81500 SPOOL REST ROD, LOVER = {F4F8ET 9% (1)
16 111-81708 SPOOL REST ARM 1h3797° B (1)
17 VS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER AT pT2 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
18 NH-6050001-SE  NUT M5%0.8 0y EYE M5X0.8 132 (2)
19 B3317-704-000  NUT CI15 LM2FHT - FAEYE (2)
20 WP-1702600-S0 WASHER 17X30%2.6 L3872 17X30X2.6 (2)
21 D3310-555-D00 RUBBER VASHER {FRFET - RT-YaT A (2)
22 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER AT2ETHTF 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
23 MAD-11532000 STAPLE 2-F 27977 (3)
Nole(Z:d) #01..... Urbane While 7=k A b

_ 44 —



24. EXCLUSIVE PARTS POR LBE-7815-1 (1)
LBE-7815-1 BER&G (1)

Clir——= o fan = =19 — 33




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

M8524-110-AA0-A GENERATOR STATOR ASHM.

55-8110410-TP
137-74260
137-77453
M4007-110-0AB

SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5

DRIVING PULLEY FOR EM ASM.

MAGNET BASE A ASM.
MAGNET BASE B ASH.

YRR MUBFETL Y2 A

FTUY-% AF-9- 43
MY 11/84-40 L=3.5
EM3% 9E97°-1 kya=n

7TEIE PUYYRTL B 93

WP-0480856-SP
35-7111810-SP
137-74252
M4002-110-000
137-74203

WASHER 4.8X8.4X%0.8
SCREV 11/64-40 L=18

DRIVING PULLEY FOR EM ASM.

ROTOR
DRIVING PULLEY FOR EM

(
(
kI8 3 2 4.8%X8.4%0.8 (
JAEFEYT 11/64-40 L=18 (
EMa9 #F797°-1) h3 (
AYFTusn-2- (

(

EM39 »b797°-y

55-8150510-TP

SCREV 15/64-28 L= 4.7

FA9™ 15/64-28 L=4.7

[ T T S GGG [ G e (Y [
OO 00 ) 0P (LN WP G BT =[O oD 00 =] LN B L) B —

1

2

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

B1224-771-00B  SCREW (B) ala- F3-eY°y ARV B 1

137-74401 PULLEY COVER 7°=1 AnT- 1
S5-1121010-SP  SCREW 59337 3

137-74302 MATN SHAFT THRUST WASHER 9997y 232999 1
S5-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 £33y 11/64-40 L=12 3

137-74104 STATOR BASE A7-2  MI9EET4 1
D2113-555-B00  CORD SET PLATE (B) -+ RABEYT B 1
MAO-11532000 STAPLE -+ 27Y7°0 g
HX-0001300-0A CABLE CLIP ) vk o A 0.4

21 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREV D=4.1 L=20 IRV D=4.1 L=20 2
22 137-76000 TABLE (E MOTOR) 7-7"% (E¥-2-39) 1
23 #02  139-02804 TABLE (E MOTOR) -7 M (E€-2- 39) 1
24 HX-0013500-00  CABLE CLAMP F-2"45v7° 2
25 SK-1312501-SC__ WOOD SCREV D=3.1 L=25 $9€929" D=3.1 L=25 2
26 137-76166 STOP-MOTION SWITCH ASM. YT UNETY 249493 1
27 137-76356 TRUNK CORD ASH. Fagy4 247 B3 1
28 HO1 137-73304 TABLE F-7"0 (E¥-%- 2a21%3%) 1
29 #0]1  139-02903 TABLE (E MOTOR, SIDE) =774 E ®-%324%39 1
30 S5-4120915-SP  SCREW FAT#Y" 3/16-28 L=9 1
31 SS-7110510-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=5 IMLIRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 2
32 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L3375 4.5X10X0.8 2
33 137-77552 GROUND WIRE ASM. 380V 1

Note(iEiE) #01

Special order parl
Urbane White

o BG

7-22-+" 43 (380V)

B AR 5b
7= ukT4 b



23, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-7915-1 (2)
LBE-7918-1 HAIERG, (2)




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION k . A 4 AMT.
1 HY-0012300-0A  CABLE CLIP -7 A)97° 2
2 $5-4120015-8P SCREW $a* 2y 3/16-28 L=9 2
3 137-17509 SUSPENSION SCREW AR FAVEYATFDY 1
4 137-74708 SPRING EM3H Y¥4TY7IL-b4 EYRUNTR 1
5 137-75101 STOP-MOTION DISC YRR UAR 1
6 §5-7151210-SP SCREW  15/64-28 L=12 2ht329° 15/64-28 L=12 2
7 HO1 HTJ-VH005500 V-BELT, 55 INCH VA*Lb 554YF 1
8 137-75903 LEVER CATCH A FOR EM EM39 799A 1
9 137-74500 STOP-MOTION LEVER FOR EM EMan ¥¥%7Y Tb-A 1

10 137-75002 SWITCH PRESSER PLATE 2494 194% 1
11, §5-4120615-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 AT 2y 3/16-28 L=6 2
12 SM-6032002-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=20 a9as7ATAr H3X0.5 L=20 2
13 WP-0320500-SE WASHER 3.2X0.5 e34 a7 apTaen M3 4
14 MAO-11602H00 MICRO-SWITCH COVER 249FHAT - 2
15 SM-4031401-SC SCREV M3X0.5 L=14 A% 2%Y" H3X0.5 L=14 2
16 137-74609 STOP- “MOTTON LEVER BRACKET EHaa Y¥2°Y 7b-h M)UrETA4 1
17 137-74807 SWITCH BRACKET 249+ FUrRT4 1
18 137-74906 SWITCH BASE 249F HIYIA% 1
19 S§S-4120915-5P SCREW a2y 3/16-28 L=9 2
20 #01 HTS-P0O0B0QBO MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D 80 £-% 7°-1 %3 80 1
21 137-75465 SOLENOID ASM. I¥e UL AL (197179) 1
22 137-75655 STOP-MOTION BAR ASH. YyRTY ALY FYaTY (1)
23 137-75705 SPRIKG SRy YR AT R (1)
24 137-75606 STOP-HOTION BAR YRETY AURTY (1)
25 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 oYyt 1/4-40 {1)
26 $§S-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 IrhE3Ey” 15/64-28 L=T (4)
27 137-75507 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET SRETY QUIARTETA (1)
28 NM-6040001-SC HUT M4 nyah i r M4X0.7 122 (3)
29 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8%0.5 e34°h*F 4.5%8%0.5 (2)
30 137-75457 SOLENDID YRRV ILART U3 (1)
K 137-75804 SPRING %Y EFTUNT (1)
32 §5-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 L523° 3/16-28 L=10 3
33 137-77016 LEVER STOPPER TYHLEATIUAT - ARYAS 1
34 137-77107 STOPPER GUIDE AR =BT AT 1
35 137-75309 STOP-MOTION PRESSER PLATE I¥ETY T94% 1
36 $5-4120915-SP  SCREV FAT YT 3/16-28 L=9 2
37 §5-9154540-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=45 nYarET AL 15/64-28 L=45 1
38 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 oy3%3y+ 15/64-28 1
39 137-42408 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING IYNEENATY UNT-ATR 1
40 137-77354 BELT SIDE COVER ASM. EM39 9hAY ATAMIAT-¥Y279 1
41 #02 139-01178 EM SIDE BELT COVER COMPL. EMaoIAVAT ANINT - (Y92 9) 1
42 137-04556 BELT SIDE COVER ASM. uhAY ATEKMIAT - B3 (1)
43 #02 139-01152 BELT SIDE COVER ASH. yhdy ATARDAT- (73) (1)
44 137-04903 BELT SIDE COVER FELT DAY ATARDAT- TILE (2)
45 137-77305 BELT GUIDE ATAE BTART (1)
46 $S-7110510-SP SCREY 11/84-40 L=5 ThE32Y° 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
47 137-04606 BELT SIDE COVER BASE YAy ATARIAT- MIYFETA (1)
48 137-04705 BELT SIDE COVER SHAFT yhay ATARIAT- 9T (1)
49 RE-0400000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (AMM) Ed™3447 4 (2)

Nole(i¥:aC) #01

Seleclive parl{Sece page 56)
Urbane While

— 48 —

RIREB S, (56— U BIR)
T—sSyh 74k



“0. BACLUSIVE PARTS FoR LBH-7928, 7928-]

&7. BXCLUSIVE PARTS FoR LBH-7938, 7935~
LBH-7925, 7925-1 BHS%S,

LBH-7935, 7935-] TR,

28. EXCLUSIVE PARTS PoR LBH-784S, 7945-]
LBH-7948, 7945~ L:543: 2l

“Holan




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN [ A S AMT.
1 137-58503 SPUR GEAR, 194 a9y Ay (184) 1
2 137-58404 SPUR GEAR, 107 a9y MTAZ(107) 1
3 B1511-772-000-A WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 1117y 1
4 B1552-782-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK, 2 191 1
5 137-80903 GUIDE, 2 Sy 2 1
) B2702-047-000 KNIFE 1" 22 14v% 1
7 137-81703 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM, B 974542900 B 1
8 137-58107 SPUR GEAR, 216 andy ATAR(216) 1
9 137-58008 SPUR GEAR, 96 193y M AT (96) 1

10 B1511-773-000-A WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 14179 1
11 B1552-783-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK, 3 i1y 1
12 137-81000 GUIDE, 3 Y9y 3 1
13 B2702-047-500  KNIFE 1-1/4" iz 1-1/4 1
14 137-81703 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM. B 994b§) 428 950 B ]
15 137-57505 SPUR GEAR, 256 293y A TAR(256) 1
16 137-57406 SPUR GEAR, 81 19y MR (81) 1
17 137-81109 GUIDE, 4 Y9 (4) 1
18 B1511-774-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 1917 1
19 B1552-784-000  WORK CLAMP CIIECK 11 1
20 B2702-047-500  KNIFE 1-1/4" A1 1-1/4 1
21 B2745-774-00B KNIFE 1-1/2" 172 1-1/2 1
22 137-80002 WORK CLAMP ARM, 4 19195 (4) 1
23 137-81208 WORK CLAMP CARRIER, 4 230 4%2(4) 1
24 137-81703 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM, B VB UE TS b A 1
25 137-80564 THROAT PLATE CONNEC. M4% 974 §%279(4) 1
26 137-80556 THROAT PLATE ASH., 4 MA% 24 53 (1)
27 137-80408 THROAT PLATE M 4% (4) (1
28 $5-2090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 IAT52Y" 9/64-40 L=4.8 (2)
29 137-36202 BOBBIN THREAD TRTMMER LEVER Ye{HEY) 7T (1)
30 WP-0451016-SP  WASHER 4.5X20X1 31757 F 4.5X20X1 (1)
31 35-5000320-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.2 F522Y° 9/64-40 L=3.2 (1
32 137-35808 LOWER LTHK YR4REY YRAZ UVY (1)
33 WP-0410846-SC  WASHER EINTETE (4)
34 RC-0370411-KP  RETAINING RING Ch“% b4y (4)
35 137-36509 BOBB TN THREAD PULLER LINK o Ys4b gpTNeTTYVY (1)
36 SD-0400191-TP  HINGE SCREV D=4 H=1.8 2°vzy" D=4 H=1.8 (2)
37 137-36350 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER ASH. Y84 497 97T B3 (1)
38 SD-0460182-SP HINGE SCREV D= 4.6 H= 1.8 2*yzy" D=4.6 H=1.8 (n
39 137-36806 ACTUATING PLATE J4bF) A2 FRTO4D (1)
40 137-35451 TRIMMER, LOWER ASH. Ya4bEY) Y2 A2 B3 (1)
41 B2423-280-00A  WASHER FOR DRIVING KNIFE BE-d2 8747 A (1)
42 $$-3090410-SP  SCREW IREYT 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
43 $S-8080320-SP  SCREVW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 L339 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
44 137-36608 BOBBIN THREAD CLAMP PLATE Y24 FVIRTY (1)
45 137-35956 TRIMMER, UPPER ASM. Y5403 9942 Y (1)
48 137-36103 SPRING Va4MEY) 21 AMPINTE (1)
47 $S-5000320-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 3.2 F92%29T 9/84-40 L=3.2 (1)

= Bl -




NN

29. BXCLUSIVE PARTS FQR SUBCLASSES (LBE-791K, 791K-1) 30, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-T792K, 792K-1)
LBA-TS1K, 191K-1 BmgRs,

LBH-792K, 792K-1 SRS

31. BXCLUSIVE PARTS POR SUBCLASSES (LBH-T¢3K, 7938-1)
LBH-T93K, 7938-1 #7mjex

=
12]s}




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION e oy 4 A AMT
1 w01 137-82107 HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K 42 943V ¥-Y K 1

2 D1508-771-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (K) 141 K 1

3 137-82305 NEEDLE PLATE X M45(K) 1

4 137-82057 HOOK CONNEC ¥2 r9a%9 K 1
5 137-82285 THREAD TENSTON NO.1 ASH. K 341415399 49279 K 1
6 B3129-012-A00  TENSTON SPRING {h43-90"% A (1)

7 137-82552 THREAD TENSION NO.3 CONNEC. 9= 4341339y (19279 (K) 1

8 137-58503 SPUR GEAR, 194 294y N9 A (194) 1

9 137-58404 SPUR GEAR, 107 209y AAR (107) 1
10 137-80903 GUIDE, 2 o w2 1
i} 701 137-82107 HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K 3 343V -y K 1
12 137-82057 HOOK CONNEC 32 49270 K 1
13 B1511-772-000-A WORK CLAMP CHECK IIOLDER 19179 1
14 D1508-772-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K) 141 K 1
15 137-82255 THREAD TENSION NO.1 ASM. K #°414b4399 39270 K 1
16 B3120-012-A00  TENSION SPRING {MF3-9N"F A (1)
17 137-82552 THREAD TENSION NO.3 CONKEC. g434+#30y (9279 (K) 1
18 B2702-047-000  KNIFE 1" 17 144 1
19 137-82305 NEEDLE PLATE K M43 (K) 1
20 137-81703 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM, B 89 4b%Y 22998k B 1
21 137-58107 SPUR GEAR, 216 193V M)A (216) 1
22 137-58008 SPUR GEAR, 96 198y AT AR (96) 1
23 B2702-047-500  KNIFE 1-1/4" 32 1-1/4 1
24 137-81000 GUIDE, 3 99y 3 1
25 101 137-82107 HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K 1% S43VY* 5=9 K 1
26 137-82057 HOOK CONNEC = e K 1
27 D1511-773-KAO  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 12173 (3K) (73) 1
28 D1508-773-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (3K) 141 K 1
29 137-82305 NEEDLE PLATE K M43 (K) 1
30 137-82255 THREAD TENSION NO.1 ASM. K 3°41414399 ;s K )
31 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING I $3-90 % A §))
32 137-82552 THREAD TENSTON NO.3 COKNEC. g*434b$29% (r9379) (K) 1
33 137-81703 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM, B aUAL¥Y AT 90k B 1

Nole(7:Rd) HOI

Accessories

_ 52 —

15 I i




32. BXCLUSIYE PAERS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-794K, 794K-1)
LBH-T94K, T94K-1 BHIERE,

s B o



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION IR S AMT.
1 137-57406 SPUR GEAR, 81 294y MTAR(81) 1
2 137-57505 SPUR GEAR, 256 293V AT AR (256) 1
3 137-81109 GUIDE, 4 Iy (4) 1
4 #01 137-82107 HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K 3P R4IVYT FT-3T K 1
5 137-80002 VORK CLAMP ARM, 4 14195 (4) 1
6 137-81208 WORK CLAMP CARRIER, 4 2J19 4%(4) 1
7 137-82255 THREAD TENSION KO.1 ASHM. K 24144399 192y K 1
8 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING {b$3-90"7 A (1)
g 137-82552 THREAD TENSION KO.3 CONMNEC. 8 434k539Y (49279) (K) 1

10 137-82057 HOOK COMNNEC B §yata K 1

11 137-81703 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM, B GILRR AR TS B 1

12 D1511-774-KA0  WORK CLAMP CHECK HODER TRLPY(4K) (73) 1

13 D1508-774-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK, K i1 i

14 B2745-774-00B  KNIFE 1-1/2" 22 1-1/2 1

15 137-82453 THROAT PLATE CONNEC M48%2" 4 7971%9 (4K) 1

16 137-80556 THROAT PLATE ASM., 4 MA4g 574 93 1)
17 137-82404 THROAT PLATE M 4% (4%) 1)
18 SS-2080530-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.8 529" 9/64-40 L=4.8 (2)
19 137-36202 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LEVER a8 95" (1)
20 WP-0451016-SP  WASHER 4.5X20X1 E53797 % 4.5X20X1 (1)
21 SS-5080320-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 3.2 F523Y° 9/64-40 L=3.2 6
22 137-35808 LOVER LINK Y94M%Y Y8Aa Yy (1)
23 VP-0410846-SC  WASHER £3589 2 (4)
24 RC-0370411-KP  RETAINING RING C3™% hay (4)
25 137-36509 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER LINK I24F 29T UNFT YLy (1)
26 SD-0400191-TP  HINGE SCREW D=4 H=1.8 %*v23% D=4 B=1.9 1)
27 137-36350 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER ASM. Y84k 497 95" 53 1)
28 SD-0460182-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.6 H= 1.8 %v32Y" D=4.6 H=1.8 (1)
29 137-36806 ACTUATING PLATE V24MY) 22 97942 (1)
30 137-35451 TRIMMER, LOVWER ASK. Y34 Y3 A2 H3 (1)
31 B2423-280-00A  WASHER FOR DRIVING KNIFE FT-Az 217 A (1)
32 SS-3090410-SP  SCREW TAEYT 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
33 137-36103 SPRING I24M%Y 22 AFAIIATR (1)
34 137-35956 TRIMMER, UPPER ASM. Y945 AU 43 (1)
35 SS-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 E539" 1/8-44 1=2.5 (2)
36 137-36608 BOBBIN THREAD CLAMP PLATE Y34F RNV

Note(:72) #01.....

Accessories

il on

(1)



33. TAPE FEEDER COMPONENTS (

T—7E%E

Special order part)

CHBIE T ERS)

REF.NO. NOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION E¥ a4 g ANT
1 137-85654 TAPE FEEDER ASH. T-7°%3™H (93) 1
2 S3-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 E7#7 3/32-58 L=1.9 (2)
3 B9205-761-000  SPACER FOR TAPE RETAINER 7-7° 141 2A°-~4- (1)
4 B9207-761-000  TAPE RETAINER SPRING T-2° T (1)
3 SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 TAETFI” 9/64-40 L=4.8 (2)
6 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 E99737% 4.5X8%0.5 (2)
7 137-85308 SPACER T=1°7034n%y A (1)
8 137-85266 TAPE GUIDE PLATE CONNEC T=7°Fu34A"Y (4ya79) (1)
8 S$-5110740-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6.5 F32797 11/64-40 1=6.5 (1)

10 B9208-761-000  SET PIN T-T°TUILAT R PR3- (2)
11 B9203-761-000  SPRING 7-7° Fuid42 n°% (1)
12 137-85258 TAPE GUIDE PLATE ASM. T=7°FU34NTY (93) (1)
13 §5-4080810-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=8 TATEYT 9/64-40 =8 (2)
14 137-85456 TAPE ATTACHMENT SUPPORT PLATE 7-7°%% 9443 (591°9) (2)
15 B9205-047-000  ADJUSTING FELT F-7°3% $3-ty 1A} (2)
16 137-85605 REINFORCING TAPE ATTACHNENT F-7°9%3%) (1)
17 ¥P-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 B389 %  8.5X18X1.6 (2)
18 ¥5-0902010-KN  SPRING WASHER 8.0X15.0%2.0 NTRETHTE 9X15X2 (1)
19 NS-6200710-SK  NUT 5/16-18 095949k 5/16-18 (1)
20 137-85753 AUXILIARY TABLE COMPL. £9737-7"8 ¥yaty 1

21 #01 139-01558 AUXILIARY TABLE COMPL. RT3 F-774 K919 1

22 137-85704 AUXILIARY TABLE 9T a5-774 (1)
23 #01  139-01509 AUXILIARY TABLE 1973 F-774 (1)
24 137-85803 INSTALLING PLATE FITaF-7Th MYEATY (2)
25 S5-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 IREIEYT 11/64-40 L=4.8 (4)
26 S$-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 £339° 15/64-28 L=] (2)

Note(7id) #01

Urbane While

s [ s

T =238k 4 K



34, CORRELATION TABLE OF V-BELT & MOTOR PULLEY
VAl « gt il {IhRIZS

FOR GENERAL-PURPOSE MOTOR ARE—%2H
T2 2= Motor pulley VAL b V-belt
Sewing speed |Frequency — - : !
BN 731 lEEs | Axial diameter For High-speed For low-speed
{s.p.m.} {Hz} ¢14 $18.05 $12.7 $15.88
iz l EaE EE A
50 *13769104 i '{3?@05 = t = 'MTJVMDOE;_{-]G MTJVMDES*\OG
- 4000 60 '13769500. FIE 13770300 *13771506 ; -~ ] MTJVMOOG000 MTJVMO05300
o L% 13769203 | 13770003 N | — | mTsvmooso00 | mTIvMOOS300
60 13789609 "13770409 13771605 | - MTJVMOO5800 MTJVMO05300
50 13769302 _ "'.'_'I 3770102 — 13770904 MTJVMOOE000 MTJVMG054OO
3300 60 13769708 ‘ 137;{)508 '157_?(5736_'_ - ;JITJVMOOEBOO MTJVMOO05300
50 13769401 “13770201 | - "1 377.16[:—)1 : _-N;'_F]G-f:ﬂ_d(]—SéUO MTJIVMO05400
2080 60 13769807 | 3??060? “13770805 - MTJVMQO5700 MTJVMO005300
FOR ELECTRONIC-STOP MOTOR E€—7H
Sewingspeed|Frequency Motor pulley O?;;ifoflarr;itﬁ;fi V-belt
B4k BE ) E—5F—Y ‘
(s.p.m) (Hz) o & (mmi yosled
50 "MTSPO0950B0 100 MTJVMO05600
P 60 MTSPO0OB0CBO 85 MTJVMOO5600
50 MTSPO0850B0O 80 Mm005600
3600 60 MTSP0O0O700B0 75 - MTJVM0055OD
50 MTSPO0O800BO 85 MTJVMO05600
w0 60 MTSPOOE50B0 - 70 MTJVMO005500
50 MTSP00750B0 80 MTJVMOO";)GGO
Cha 50_ MTSP00OBOOBO | 65 I MTJVMO05500

* Special specif

ication parts 35 5I{H1% 304




35 TABLE OF BXCHAKGING GAUGE
R~ —E%k

TABLE OF CHANGING GEARS R E—E%

1. Small gear (\if l 2. Larger gear A
o S ) . _ - —|
i
|
e — i ) — S T > e . _ -
Set —|" SHE:Ih i Part No. | S;\::h ! Part No.,
M| sim & B L st Nl & B
+——t e t— .. B
A | 56 13756200 ' 370 | 13756309
R 0 | 3% |
B ' 60 | 13756408 | 347 | 13756507
> —_— — ——___‘_“—————_._.______L_—___
¢ | 64 _J_ 13756606 | 82w 13756705
D . e8| 13756804 | 306 | 13756903
72 | 13757000 | 288 | 13757109
- SRS VNS _ e e oo 1707101
F 76 T 13757208 271 13757307
e N N W =S — 13767307 -
G T 81 13757406 256 | 13757505
—_— - ——— - e —
H 86 {’ 13757604 242 13757703
| 91 | 13757802 | 22 : 13757901
J | 9% | 13758008 | 216 | 13758107
K i 101 i ) 13788206 204 13758305
f [ 107 13758404 i— L 13758503
M J_ 13 | 13758602 [ s | 13758701
N e — A N——— - ) NG L
119 13758800 174 13758309
0 126 | 13759006 [ 184 | 13750105
— | ¥ “ia7eeme T 1T———t - f3BGI05 ]
P ‘#» 133 7L 13750204 ] 1% 13759303
Q 140 | 13759402 148 13759501 |

TABLE SHOWING PARTS USED IN CONNECTION WITH KNIVES X AMESE

s
| Knife Throat plate
— 1R
—_— - T b de
H__.___]'_____ B S ¢
| |
| i
| I
| | @
|
No. | Size {mm]) Part No _ n‘z:'_n% J Part No, B&E |
1 1/4° (6.35) 82702.047-F00 ' ]
2 ag” (9.53) } B2702047.k00 | |
3 172" (12.7) B2702-047-L00 | ‘ |J
e s - e —— B1552-781-000
4 9/16" 14291 B2702.047.v00 ' |
5 5/8" (15.88) | B2702047-M00 : |‘ 13739107
6 3/4" (19.050 | B2702-047.n00 | ] | i
7 7/8" (22.23) B2702-047-P00 |
i - - { S — B81552-782.000 '
8 1% (25.4) | B2702.047-Q00 . il
— . =3 =2 i =oaly! e |
9 et 3135 | B2702.047500 . B1552783000 |
10 1.3/8" (34 .9 B2745-774.00A l
F— —— - ! > 81552-784 000 ' 13782404
1 1-1/2" (38.1) [ B2745-774-008 7

Note{;%£52)  Standard model machine is used as the standard for work clamp check and throat plate,

A& FHARIZIZ AT 5 0L (- LTuwzv

= 57 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS & o

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref

= @ E No. o 8 E No. - ] No . w B E No.

BP-5000000-00 38 23 B2423-280-004 20 24 B3305-704-000-4 44 12 MAO-11532000 44 23
BP-8000000-00 38 24 B2423-280-004 50 4] 83311-012-000 44 5 MAO-11532000 46 19
BP-9000000-00 36 64 B2423-280-004 54 31 B3311-704-000 44 9 HAO-11602N000 18 14
BT-0500300-EA 22 25 B2502-232-000 18 25 B3317-704-000 44 19 MC-1918008-00 10 5
BT-0500300-EA 36 21 B2607-781-000 26 14 B3318-704-L00-4 44 8 MC-2005007-00 10 %)
BT-0500300-EA 36 44 B2608-232-000 24 21 B3320-704-100-p 44 4 HC-2005007-50 10 50
BT-0500300-EG 36 82 B2611-232-000 24 20 B3508-280-000 38 17 HDP-5J0B1100 10 49
B1107-481-000 2 28 B2612-232-000 24 25 B3521-260-000 36 15 HTJ-MS000000 38 20
B1110-280-000 22 40 B2613-232-000 24 24 B3534-012-000 36 18 HTJ-VHOO05400 38 16
B1110-280-000 24 42 B2613-280-000 28 66 B3534-1556-000 36 38 HTJ-VHOO05500 48 7
B1110-280-000 26 390 B2619-232-000 24 27 B3538-112-000 36 57 HTJ-VYHO06000 38 17
B1110-280-000 30 24 B2621-232-000 24 28 B3541-012-000 35 28 HTS-POO&OOBO 48 20
BI110-481-000-pA 2 31 B2623-232-000 24 16 B3554-481-000 356 83 H4002-110-000 45 9

B1111-481-000 2 33 B2623-232-000 24 33 B3570-771-000 36 70 H4007-110-0AB 46 5
B1120-352-000 2 20 B2646-771-000 24 19 B4127-352-000 6 17 H8524-110-AAD-4 46 1
B1133-761-000 6 40 B2657-771-000 28 29 B7101-761-BA0 38 19

B1135-352-000 6 36 B2702-047-L0A 40 b B7271-781-000 39 30 NH-6040001-SC 48 24
B1144-771-000 4 53 B2702-047-L00 28 53 B7272-781-000 39 26 HH-6050001-SE 44 14
B1163-771-000 - 6 4l B2702-047-H0A 40 9 BEIOI-373-HA0 42 35 HH-6050001-SE 44 18
B1162-771-000 2 26 B2702-047-N0A 40 10 B8102-373-HA0 42 15 NM-6060001-SE 38 27
B1209-232-000 8 53 B2702-047-000 50 G B8103-373-KA0 42 83 NH-6080721-8C 42 4]
B1210-232-000 & 55 B2702-047-000 52 18 B8104-552-000 42 17 NH-6080721-SE 42 61
B1210-980-000 8 35 B2702-047-500 50 13 BBI05-373-NAD 42 45 NH-6120003-SE 42 29
B1212-232-000 8 54 B2702-047-S00 50 20 BBIO7-373-NAO 42 43 N5-6080340-SP 4 45
B1213-552-000-A 8 1 B2702-047-500 52 23 BB108-555-040 42 30 N§-6090310-5P 36 5
B1214-038-000 36 40 B2745-771-F00 40 11 B&110-373-H0O 42 28 N5-6090310-SF 36 71
B1215-552-000 8 5 B2745-771-K00 40 12 B8110-552-000 42 27 NS-G110310-5P 1 7
B1223-771-000 28 13 B2745-771-L00 40 13 B&111-373-NA0 42 22 H5-6110310-SP 4 48
B1224-771-008 8§ 59 B2745-771-H00 40 14 B8112-552-000 42 26 NS-6110310-SP 36 55
B1224-771-008 46 12 B2745-771-H00 40 15 B8162-771-000 42 48 NS-8110310-SP 39 27
B1228-771-000 & 70 B2745-771-P00 40 18 RBI53-771-000 42 5B NS-6110350-5P 14 64
B1231-771-000 § 56 B2745-771-000 40 17 B8204-012-000 42 NS-6110420-SP 36 26

1]
B1410-771-000 10 27 B2745-7T7T1-R00 40 18 B8236-771-000 42 4 HS-6120310-8P 2 19
B1414-232-000 10 26 B2745-771-500 40 18 BY203-761-000 55 11 HS-6120310-Sp 2 59
B1419-026-000 10 61 B2745-774-00B 50 21 B9205-047-000 55 15 N§-6150310-SP B 43
B1419-026-000 36 42 B2745-774-00F 54 14 B9205-761-000 55 3 NS-6150310-SF 10 2%
B1418-026-000 36 47 B2746-771-000 40 20 Bg207-761-000 55 l NS-6150310-SP 14 27
B1432-761-000 20 36 B2917-761-000 32 31 BG208-761-000 55 10 NS-6150310-SP 16 3|
B1432-761-000 26 6 B2917-761-000 32 35 NS-6150310-SP 18 28
B1432-761-000 30 9 B3107-804-000 34 34 £0-2020000-00 36 29 NS-6150210-Sp 20 31
B1432-761-000 30 40 B3107-804-000 34 42 CQ-2520000-00 36 48 N5-6150310-8SP 20 34
B1453-761-000 30 8 83107-804-000 34 51 CQ-3000000-F0 36 41 NS-6150310-SP 22 44
B1453-771-000 20 35 B3108-850-000 4 35 CQ-3030000-00 22 24 NS-6150310-8P 24 2
B1453-771-000 26 5 B3111-761-000 34  §4 CA-3030000-00 36 2 NS-B150310-8P 24 3
B1504-771-000 14 15 B3112-761-000 34 53 CO-5006000-00 36 20 NS-6150310-SP 24 35
B1506-352-000 16 15 B3116-761-000 34 35 CS-080081k-SIt 20 28 NS-6150310-SF 24 47
B1506-352-000 26 37 B3118-552-D00 34 57 CS-080081B-SIl 28 16 NS-6150310-SP 26 8
B1507-761-000 14 2 B3118-552-1100 34 46 CS-090121A-SI1 32 24 H3-6150310-SP 26 18
B1508-77T1-400 40 22 B3119-771-000 34 37 CS-100101B-8Il 32 40 HS-6150310-SP 30 38
B1509-012-000 14 1 B3119-771-000 34 29 CS-1001011-Sn 22 35 HS-6150310-Sp 238 2
B1509-761-000 14 49 B3119-771-000 34 48 CS-1401014-8P 10 7 NS-6150310-5P 48 38
B1510-771-00B 14 50 B3120-125-000 34 36 C5-1401014-SP 10 13 NS-6150350-51 4 23
B1511-772-000-A 50 3 B3120-125-000 34 40 CS-1401014-8p 12 21 N5-B150350-Sp 4 59
B1511-772-000-4 52 13 B3120-125-000 34 14 CS-1401014-5¢ 12 24 H5-B150350-5p 12 1
B1511-773-000-A 50 10 B3120-372-000 39 4 CS=1401113-T1 34 20 HS-6150350-S1 12 17
B1511-774-000 50 18 B3120-372-000 39 24 C5-1501011-T1 g 71 HS-B150350-SP 30 7
B1812-761-000 14 5] B3121-111-000 34 50 H5-B6150430-SP 14 65
B1527-512-00E 32 7 B3121-980-000 39 8 D1508-771-K00 52 2 NS-B150430-SP 18 21
B1531-415-000 4 44 B3125-155-000 4 57 D1508-772-K00 52 14 NS-6150430-SP 28 24
B1552-781-0AA 14 47 B3125-155-000 39 6 D1508-773-K00 5z 28 NS-6150430-SP 34 45
B1552-781-000 14 53 B3125-155-000 39 15 D150B-774-K00 RE| 13 NS-6150810-SPp 30 41
B1552-782-000 50 q B3126-012-000 34 33 DISTT-771-KAD 4 18 NS-6160520-3P 34 30
B1552-783-000 50 11 B3126-012-000 34 43 DIS11-T73-KAO 52 27 H5-6200520-SP 24 54
B1552-784-000 50 19 B3126-012-000 34 52 DIS)11-774-KAQ 54 12 NS-6200710-SH 38 23
B1602-761-000 18 27 B3129-012-A00 52 G D2113-555-B00 4 16 NS-6200710-SH 55 19
BI611-352-000 30 15 B3129-012-400 52 16 D3162-555-500 2 16 HS-6200710-SP 20 7
B1631-012-B00 24 5 B3129-012-400 52 31 D3310-555-D00 44 21 NS-6240630-SP 24 29
B1811-771-000 22 16 B3129-012-A00 54 8 D8113-566-B00 42 57 HS-6240030-SP 36 53
B1850-512-000 36 73 B3210-771-000 30 DB204-555-D00 42 6 NS-G280610-SP 22 45

B1903-552-000 10 58 B3214-047-000 1 NS-6620310-SP 24 22
B1905-541-A00 10 55 B3214-771-000 43 GBR-01606000 20 A4 NS-0620310-SP 39 11
B1809-505-000 10 59 B3215-771-000 41 H5-B620310-5p 39 2]

B2003-771-000 16 26 B3216-047-000
B2017-372-000 34 41 B3218-232-000
B2018-372-00S 34 3] B3219-232-000
B2412-047-000 20 32 B3224-771-000

2 X-0001300-04/ A0 20 NS-B660430-SP 30 19
3 IX-0005500-0( 2 17 HS-6660430-SP 48 25
G IX-0012300-04 48 1

31 IX-0013500-00 46 24 P$-0200062-klIl 30 12

B s = - =

— BB —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 3l

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
o B B NO . s 8 E No . & @ B No . & B B No .

PS-0200062-Kn 33 19 SD-0640321-SP 34 17 S5-4091520-SP 14 13 S§-7090510-8pP 4 56
SD-0640321-TP 20 45 $5-4110515-5P 6 52 S5-7090510-8P 55 5
RC-0150001-KP 8 32 SD-0640321-TP 28 67 S5-4110715-3P 39 2 S5-7090530-5¢ 10 41
RC-0370411-KP 20 10 SD-0640391-TP 34 22 55-4110715-5p 39 23 $5-7090910-Sp 36 72
RC-0370411-KP" 20 21 SD-0640641-Sp 28 4l 55-41200615-3P 2 5 S$S-7110350-5P 36 30
RC-0370411-KP 50 34 SD-00640752-TP 20 67 SS-4120615-3Pp 20 52 S5-7110410-5P 6 19
RC-0370411-KP 54 24 SD-0640752-TP 28 65 $5-41205615-SP 36 35 $3-7110510-85P 12 14
RC-0931011-KP 22 31 SD-0640901-3F 30 16 SS-4120615-3P 48 11 §8-7110510-3¢F 12 28
RC-0931011-KP 22 52 SD-0641003-SF 30 12 55-4120915-8P 2 47 S8-7110510-8F 12 38
RC-1291017-KP 32 15 5D-0650302-SP 26 29 55-4120915-5P 2 48 55-7110510-5¢ 22 12
RC-2791218-KP 22 2 SD-0650305-TP 34 2 S5-4120915-5P & 50 S35-7110510-8P 24 7
RC-3500002-KP 38 7 SD-0702001-TH 16 16 585-4120915-5F 46 30 S8-7110510-8F 24 52
RC-3781518-KP 8 34 SD-0720221-5P 4 40 35-4120915-5P 48 2 SS-T110510-51 46 31
RC-3781518-KF 22 49 $D-0720221-SP 30 54 SS-4120915-5p 48 19 8§8-7110510-8P 48 46
RC-4151817-KkP g 24 SD-0720331-Sp 20 58 35-4120915-8P 48 36 585-7110540-5P 28 306
RE-0250000-K0 12 68 SD-0720331-Sp 28 10 $5-4121215-5°P 2 1 35-7110570-31 16 20
RE-0400000-K0 & 7 Sb-0790201-3D 30 51 $5-4121215-8p 4 50 $8-7110570-5P 20 7
RE-0400000-K0 48 49 SD-0790203-5P 14 54 55-4121215-5P 4 61 $s-7110570-8¢ 28 31
RE-0500000-K0 14 b SD-0790303-5P 30 34 S8-4121415-5p 2. 22 35-7110670-8)F b6 25
RE-0600000-K0 6 33 SD-0790402-TF 16 il SS-4150715-5p 24 39 S3-7110710-81 4 32
RE-0600000-KO 12 10 SD-0790435-TF 14 32 SS5-4150715-3P 36 51 Ss=TH0T10=8 19 12
RE-0600000-KO 28 14 SD-0791271-8P 20 38 S3-4150715-SF 36 65 Ss-7110710-5P 36 79
RE-0700000-K0 14 4] Sb-0791271-3p 28 70 S3-4150716-5F 38 Ih S8-T110710-3P 38 18
RO-0291801-00 8 2 SD-0791301-8P 4 25 $5-4150915-5P 2 57 58-7110710-5P 39 28
RO-0360802-00 36 25 SD-0791501-5P 16 14 $5-5090320-SF 50 3] S5-7110840-5P & Ih
RO-0442401-00 14 17 SD-0791503-5P 20 62 $5-5090320-SF 50 47 SS-7110840-5P 4 &
RO-0481901-00 4 B6 SD-0800342-TF 14 4 $3-5090320-5F 54 21 S5-7110840-35F 14 21
R0O-0481901-00 30 30 SD-0800342-TP 14 31 §5-5110740-TF 55 9 35-7110910-8p 6 15
RO-0601501-00 24 49 Sp-0800402-TP 12 11 §5-5110810-5P 36 56 §5-7110910-TF 26 3b
RD-0691801-00 16 3 SD-0800G81-SP 16 32 $5-5120810-3°P z 53 33-7110910-TF 28 47
RO-0742401-00 14 28 SD-0870401-5F 18 g S5-5120810-5F 18 2 SS-7111120-8P 36 76
R0O-0742401-00 14 61 SD-1000311-TI 24 41 $S-6060210-5P 14 52 §5-T111410-TF 32 65
RO-0742401-00 28 7 SD-1204315-5E 42 23 $5-6060210-5F 55 2 S5-T111410-TP 32 70
RO-0781901-00 30 44 SD-1501101-S¢ 38 8 $5-6060340-5F 2 32 S5-7111810-5p 46 1
RO-0952001-c0 34 58 SK-1312501-SC 46 25 SS-6060510-TP 32 3 $85-7120640-3P 2 34
RO-0981901-00 28 45 SK-3311600-8C 42 3 $5-6080320-5P 14 59 $5-7120640-SP 2 42
RO-0981901-00 36 11 SK-3311600-5C 42 7 S3-6080320-8P 20 23 55-7120640-3P 14 25
RO-0982401-00 12 32 SK-3412000-SC 46 21 §5-6080320-5P 50 43 88-7120640-5P¢ 16 23
RO-0982401-00 1z 60 S£-3452000-8D 6 10 35-6080320-5P 54 35 5$5-7120640-3P 38 01
SK-3452000-SE 39 33 SS-6080340-5p 2 30 $8-7120910-TP 36 10
SB-1100006-00 22 G SK-3483200-SE 42 16 $5-6090520-5p 28 30 §3-7150740-SP 16 29
SB-1100007-00 22 29 SH-4031401-5C 48 15 S5-6090670-TP 10 43 55-7150740-SP 34 16
SB-1100007-00 22 51 SH-4051405-SE 44 13 $5-6090910-3P 36 6 $5-7150740-SP 38 36
SB-1150002-00 38 6 SH-6030602-TP & 39 SS-6110430-TP 28 38 §5-7150740-5F 36 59
SB-1150005-00 8 7 SH-6032002-TF 48 12 S5-6110610-TP 2 38 S5-7150740-3p 39 9
SB-1150005-00 & 33 SH-B061610-5C 44 1 55-6110610-TF 10 30 $S-7150740-SP 48 26
SB-1200004-00 & g SH-9061203-88 42 49 33-8110810-TP 34 1 55-7T151210-5P 2 U
$8-1200004-00 & 44 SH-9063213-CN 38 24 $5-6111040-5P 22 10 35-7T151210-3P 6 22
SB-1450002-00 & 66 SH-9082023-SE 42 18 S$S-6111210-3p 48 18 55-7161210-8P 10 23
SB-1450003-00 § 38 SH-9082023-5E 42 33 $5-6120620-TP 20 26 $8-7151210-SP 48 6
SB-3090001-00 14 87 SH-0082023-SE 42 3B 35-6120930-TF 16 17 S8-7151310-TP 16 1
SD-0400191-TP 16 25 SH-9082023-5E 42 53 §5-6120930-TP 26 12 $5-7151330-Sp 24 15
SD-0400191-TF 20 12 SQ-1110402-M2 36 19 S5-6120840-3P 20 40 35-7151330-5P 24 34
SD-0400191-TP 50 36 sa-1110601-H2 36 22 SS-6120940-SP 30 5 3S-7151410-TF 32 16
SD-0400191-TF 54 20 SQ-1120451-M4 36 3% 55-6121010-5°P 4 20 $5-7620750-8¢ 28 50
SD-0450211-SF 4 20 S8-1080620-SP 36 75 $8-6121010-5p 6 38 SS-7B60510-8P 8 57
S0-0450401-SP 20 50 $5-1090930-5F 16 11 SS-6121010-SP 34 23 SS-7681650-TP g 12
SD-0450701-TP 24 55 SS-1110640-TP 8 61 S$5-6121010-5¢ 48 32 S3-7740740-3P 6 34
SD-0460182-8P 20 14 SS-1110640-TPF 26 3l S8-6121050-8P 4 48 S5-B09O6GT70-85P 34 5B
SD-0460182-SP 20 54 SS-1110821-Tp & 50 $5-6121050-SP 32 30 $S-8110410-T¢ 46 2
Sh-0460182-3P 50 38 $3-1110840-5P 8 30 SS-6121050-5P 32 3B SS-8110422-Tr 10 19
SD-0460182-SP 54 28 S8-1121010-5P 46 14 55-6121050-5P 40 3 S3-glio4zz-TP 12 (i
SD-0500722-TF 14 66 S5-2090510-8P 20 2 §s-g121210-SP 18 13 $3-8110422-T 12 39
SD-0530221-3p 34 10 §5-20890530-5P 50 28 55-6121210-5P 18 19 $5-8110422-TP 14 16
SD-0550271-TP 20 42 $5-2090530-5Pp 54 18 SS-6151040-5p 55 26 SS-8110422-TF 24 8
SD-0600323-SF 18 15 55-2090620-SP 8§ 23 SS-6151412-TF 14 34 $§-8110422-TP 28 26
SD-0600401-SD 39 5 $5-2090810-5P 36 15 SS-6151412-TF 28 11 5S-8110422-TP 28 35
SD-0800401-3D0 39 14 $5-2092110-SP 8 25 S5-B151412-TP 28 58 §85-8110422-Tp 28 Bl
SD-0600401-TP 16 34 35-2110920-TP 8§ 42 S5-6151412-1¢ 32 50 S5-8110422-T 3¢ 14
SD-0600401-TF 30 32 $5-3090410-5P 20 25 55-6151412-TF 34 6 SS-8110422-TF 30 47
3pD-0600403-TP 30 1 $5-3000410-SP 50 42 S5-6151440-5P 18 8 3S-8110620-TP 20 29
SD-0600452-TF 14 6 $5-3090410-SF 54 32 $8-6151612-Tp 18 30 $5-8110520-Tr 20 63
SD-0602001-SP 34 27 SS-4080320-TP 26 28 3$5-6242272-Tfp 24 12 $5-8110520-TP 28 17
SD-0640321-8F 20 56 $5-4090315-5P 4 11 §5-6621212-TF 28 54 55-8150410-SP 10 8
SD-0640321-SF 34 13 55-4090315-8P 4 17 S3-6660710-TP 34 B0 355-8150410-5P 10 14
SD-0640321-3P 34 14 $5-4090810-sP 55 13 §§-7080510-TF 10 43 S8-8150410-3F 12 12

— 59 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % s

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref .

@ 8 ] NG . w # R No . o B R No . o & H No .
$5-8150410-SP 12 20 $5-9154540-5p 24 3o VWS-0451040-KP 28 39 137-04558 6 3
SS-8150410-5P 22 22 §5-9154540-5P 28 19 VS-0510002-KN 44 17 137-04556 18 42
S8-8150432-TH 12 42 55-9154540-5F 48 37 WS-0621210-KR 38 26 137-04564 ¥ 1
$S-8150510-TF 10 21 S5-9201510-SK 24 53 ¥S-0621210-KR 42 50 137-04606 fi 8
S5-81505810-TF 22 3 $§-9201973-CP 26 9 WS-0651510-KP 26 10 137-04606 8 47
SS-8150510-TF 26 1 $5-9241513-Cp 32 67 VS-0861410-KK 42 19 137-04705% 6 6
S55-8150510-TP 46 11 VS-0861410-KK 42 32 137-04705 48 48
S5-8150710-5P 6 31 TA-0180401-HO 36 27 WS-0861410-KR 12 a7 137-04903 6 5
5S-8150710-SP 8 37 Th-05506804-R0 2 8 YS-0861410-KR 12 60 137-04903 48 44
§5-8150710-5P 12 31 TA-0550604-R0 2 50 VS-0902010-KH 38 21 137-05009 2 43
$5-8150710-5P 12 65 TA-0550604-R0 10 3 VYS-0902010-KN 55 18 137-05108 2 46
S5-8150710-5P 18 20 TA-0750704-R0 2 18 VS-1253010-KN 42 24 137-05207 2 51
$5-8150710-5P 26 19 Th-0850604-R0O 2 7 WS-1643202-KR 44 22 137-05306 2 36
S8-8150710-5P 28 | TA-1050504-R0 2 ] 137-05405 2 49
$S-8150710-TP 14 46 TA-1250406-R0 2 9 110-02904 8 3 137-06108 f 39
SS-8150710-1P 16 5 TA-1250406-R0 6 9 110-74408 42 40 137-06205 2 56
S5-8150822-TP 8 14 TA-1270502-R0 2 10 111-51503 42 42 137-06403 10 47
§5-8150822-TF 8 17 TA-1450302-R0 2 24 111-51802 42 39 137-06601 2 37
S5-8150822-TF + 10 29 TA-1900502-R0 2 21 111-51908 42 55 137-06700 2 13
SS-8150822-TF 10 34 TA-2050406-K0 2 23 111-55108 42 9 137-07104 g 4
$S-8150822-Tr 10 40 TA-2050406-R0 4 58 111-81500 14 15 137-07252 4 g
§5-8150822-TP 10 44 111-81559 44 1 137-07351 10 56
SS-8150822-TF 12 62 VP-0320500-SE 48 13 111-81609 44 11 137-07401 & 15
§5-8150822-T¢ 24 10 WP-0410846-5C 20 9 111-81708 14 16 137-07500 4 13
SS-8150822-TP 28 22 WP-0410846-3C 20 20 111-81757 44 10 137-07609 & 16
5$5-8150822-TP 28 44 WP-0410846-5C 50 33 111-81807 44 8 137-07708 4 36
SS-8150822-TpP 30 31 WP-0410846-5C 54 23 111-81906 44 3 137-07807 8 20
S85-8150822-TP 30 49 VP-0430801-SC 24 51 111-83654 44 2 137-074906 B 31
§5-8150822-TF 30 52 WP-0430801-SC 30 23 112-46501 42 58 137-08003 8 26
$§-8150920-SP 18 31 WP-0450000-SD 4 12 112-46600 42 he 137-08102 & 27
55-8150920-5P 18 32 WP-0450000-50 48 20 118-49502 42 & 137-08201 8 21
S§S-8151150-SP 22 33 VP-0450000-SD 55 o] 135-02604 6 35 137-08300 8 22
58-8151230-5F 10 q WP-0450801-5D 14 69 135-25803 26 38 137-08409 ol 40
S85-8151230-SP 38 28 ¥P-0450801-5D 39 3 135-3020% 36 60 137-08508 ol 41
$5-8151350-SP 34 h9 WP-0450801-SD 39 22 137-00307 B 27 137-08607 8 43
SS-8151770-5P 24 36 WP-0450826-SC 46 32 137-00364 0 25 137-08706 8 47
55-8152030-SP 4 60 VP-0451016-SP 20 6 137-00408 6 21 137-08805 8 46
SS-8620410-TH 28 2 WP-0451016-SP 50 30 137-00505 6 23 137-08904 8 45
§S-8620810-Sp 32 8 WP-0451016-5P 54 20 137-00604 6 30 137-09001 ) 80
§5-8660330-5P 32 41 WP-0480856-SF 26 35 137-00703 L 20 137-08100 8 48
SS5-86680512-TP 3 10 WP-0480856-SP 32 64 137-00703 B 24 137-09209 8 49
S$5-8660512-TP 8 58 UP-0480856-SP 32 69 137-00802 2 25 137-09308 & 64
S5-8660530-TF 8§ 72 WP-0480856-SP 38 29 137-00901 i 17 137-09407 # 63
S$5-8660530-TF 32 25 WP-0480856-SF 46 6 137-010038 6 29 137-09506 & 65
55-8660530-TP 32 42 WP-0501016-SC 3§ 32 137-01107 2 11 137-08605 8 29
S$5-8660610-TF 8 69 WP-0501016-SD 28 55 137-01206 2 45 137-09753 8 62
$S-8660610-TP 22 36 WP-0550800-SP 20 51 137-01305 4 &1 137-09902 & 67
S85-8660610-TP 32 18 WP-0551016-S1 4 36 137-01453 2 2 137-10008 8 52
S5-8660610-TP 32 20 WP-0612056-SD 6 42 137-01503 2 4 137-10108 8 18
SS-8660610-TP 32 26 WP-0612056-SD 24 17 137-01602 4 62 137-10207 22 (2
SS-BGBOG10-TP 32 44 WP-0612056-5h 24 32 137-01701 4 64 137-10206 22 4
SS-8GB0610-TP 32 49 WP-0612056-5D 32 51 137-01800 4 54 137-10405 22 5
SS-8660612-TP 8 19 WP-0612056-35D 38 25 137-01958 4 65 137-10504 22 1
SS-8660612-TP 10 1 WP-06812516-SD 24 45 137-021058 4 15 137-1060¢3 22 &
SS-8660612-TP e 19 WP-0621016-8D 14 50 137-02154 4 9 137-10702 22 50
SS-8660612-TP 22 26 WP-0621016-5D 22 43 137-02204 4 18 137-10801 22 48
S$S-86600612-TP 28 23 VP-0621016-SD 28 32 137-02303 4 19 137-10850 22 47
SS-8660810-TP 14 10 WP-0650876-SD 39 7 137-02402 4 13 137-10900 22 42
SS-8660810-TP 32 48 WP-0650876-5D 34 16 137-02501 4 14 137-11007 22 41
SS-8681650-TP 8 11 WP-0650876-SD 40 4 137-02808 b 55 137-11106 22 39
$5-9110453-TP 22 53 WP-0651056-SD 28 20 137-02907 2 54 137-11205 22 38
S5-9110513-Tp 12 8 WP-0651056-SD 38 12 137-03004 2 27 137-11304 8 51
S5-9111010-8P 14 40 WP-0651056-50 38 14 137-03301 2 35 137-11403 8 28
$5-8111010-5P 14 43 WVP-0671016-5E 42 51 137-03400 2 29 137-11502 8 B
$5-9120643-TP 112 48 WP-0704016-SF 38 4 137-03508 2 39 137-11601 10 54
S5-9120643-TP 12 53 WP-0850002-5C 38 22 137-03608 2 40 137-11809 & 73
S5-8120643-TP 12 58 WP-0850002-SC 55 17 137-03707 +] 48 137-14100 10 46
55-9120910-TP 20 37 VP-0871002-SC 42 20 137-03756 6 44 137-14209 10 15
55-8150910-SP 14 55 WP-0871602-SE 42 31 137-03806 ] 40 137-14308 10 42
$5-9151120-CP 26 17 VP-0871602-SE 42 38 137-03805 ] 47 137-14407 10 57
$§-9151120-CP 38 13 UP-0871602-SE 42 54 137-04002 & 51 137-14506 10 37
58-9151160-CP 30 17 WP-0871602-SC 42 59 137-04101 6 13 137-14605 10 ki)
55-9151540-5R 38 10 WP-102101G-5D0 22 34 137-04150 6 11 137-14704 10 38
§5-9152130-CP 24 44 WP-1221016-5P 22 48 137-04200 ] 16 137-14803 10 33
§8-9152130-CP 206 11 WP-1252210-5C 42 25 137-04309 6 32 137-14951 10 3
$5-9152130-CP 26 21 WP-1702600-50 44 20 137-04408 6 18 13715107 10 32




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 3l

Part No, Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
o & R No . w B H Nao . @ B R No . o & [} No .
137-15354 10 25 137-21907 14 38 137-33159 14 44 137-42705 24 48
137-15404 160 25 137-22004 20 30 137-33308 14 i2 137-42853 26 33
137-15503 10 36 137-22103 14 60 137-33456 16 30 137-42861 26 30
137-15602 10 22 137-22202 14 57 137-33902 14 68 137-43000 28 34
137-15701 10 24 137-22202 14 58 137-35154 20 4 137-43208 26 13
137-15800 10 20 137-22301 14 19 137-35162 20 i 137-43307 26 32
137-15809 10 17 137-22400 14 15 137-35451 20 17 137-43513 20 q
137-16006 10 18 137-22509 16 i3 137-35451 50 410 137-43604 26 2
137-1610% 12 1 137-23507 18 1 137-35451 54 30 137-43711 26 3
137-16204 12 ) 137-23705 18 7 137-35469 20 16 137-44800 24 14
137-16303 12 27 137-23804 18 11 137-35808 20 11 137-44909 26 22
137-16303 12 36 137-23903 18 10 137-35808 50 32 137-45005 26 27
137-16451 12 28 137-24067 18 23 137-35808 54 22 137-45104 26 26
137-16501 12 64 137-24307 15 29 137-35456 20 18 137-45203 26 25
137-16600 12 67 137-24358 18 26 137-35956 50 45 137-45351 24 37
137-16808 : 12 19 137-24406 18 22 137-35956 54 34 137-45500 24 40
137-16808 12 35 137-24508 18 24 137-36103 20 19 137-45608 28 52
137-16907 12 13 137-24653 18 3 137-36103 50 46 137-45858 28 51
137-16907 12 34 137-24901 18 12 137-36103 54 33 137-45908 28 46
137-17004 12 g 137-25007 18 18 137-36202 20 5 137-46003 28 43
137-17152 12 22 137-25106 18 17 137-36202 50 29 137-46102 28 60
137-17202 12 30 137-25209 18 14 137-36202 54 19 137-46151 28 57
137-17301 12 15 137-25304 18 16 137-36350 20 137-46201 28 59
137-17400 12 3 137-25403 18 ] 137-36350 50 37 137-46300 28 49
137-17508 12 2 137-25502 14 82 137-36350 54 27 137-48409 28 48
137-175089 12 16 137-25601 18 5 137-36509 20 8 137-48508 28 50
137-17508 48 3 137-25700 18 4 137-36504 50 35 137-46607 30 48
137-17608 12 7 137-25809 18 33 137-36509 54 25 137-46706 30 46
137-17608 12 33 137-27300 22 23 137-36608 20 22 137-46805 30 45
137-17707 12 13 137-274548 22 55 137-36608 50 44 137-46904 30 50
137-17707 12 25 137-27466 22 54 137-36608 54 36 137-47001 30 28
137-17707 12 37 137-27508 36 54 137-36715 20 33 137-47100 30 27
137-17808 12 46 137-27607 22 37 137-36806 20 15 137-47209 30 26
137-17855 12 43 137-27706 2 137-36806 50 39 137-47308 0 21
137-17805 12 &2 137-27904 22 32 137-36806 54 29 137-47407 3 22
137-17954 12 49 137-28001 22 28 137-36905 20 40 137-47508 30 25
137-18002 12 57 137-28100 22 30 137-37002 20 47 137-475086 34 5
137-18051 12 54 137-28209 22 21 137-37101 20 41 137-47605 30 20
137-18101 12 45 137-28308 22 20 137-37200 20 39 137-47704 28 18
137-18101 12 51 137-28407 36 78 137-37309 20 43 137-47803 28 21
137-18101 12 56 137-28508 36 45 137-37408 20 44 137-47902 28 28
137-18200 12 44 137-28605 36 &1 137-37408 28 8 137-48009 28 27
137-18200 p 50 137-28704 K13} 50 137-37408 30 10 137-48108 28 2H
137-18200 12 55 137-28803 36 52 137-37507 20 49 137-48207 28 24
137-18309 12 61 137-29054 22 17 137-37655 20 27 137-48306 28 3
137-18408 3 41 137-29207 22 11 137-37804 14 63 137-48355 28 1
137-18507 12 40 137-29306 22 g 137-38117 20 57 137-48405 28 q
137-18507 12 G0 137-29652 22 18 137-38216 20 64 137-48504 28 12
137-18606 12 23 137-249702 22 14 137-38307 20 65 137-48603 28 15
137-186086 | 7 29 137-29702 s 56 137-38414 20 80 137-48751 28 83
137-16606 12 47 137-29751 22 15 137-38604 20 55 137-48769 28 62
137-18606 12 59 137-249769 22 13 137-38711 20 B8l 137-48900 28 B8
137-18705% 10 10 137-29801 36 77 137-38919 20 53 137-49056 28 64
137-18754 10 El 13730262 10 53 137-349008 20 59 137-49205 28 69
137-18804 10 11 137-30270 10 52 137-34107 20 3 137-49304 30 11
137-18903 10 B 137-30304 10 16 137-40709 24 57 137-49403 30 13
137-19000 10 15 137=31153 16 28 137-40808 24 56 137-49502 30 i8
137-19000 12 63 137-31161 16 24 137-40907 26 15 137-49650 30 4
137-19208 10 2 137-31203 16 27 137-41004 24 43 137-49809 30 3
137-19703 10 60 137-31302 16 18 137-41103 24 4 137-49908 30 2
137-20107 14 8 137-31401 16 19 137-41202 24 3 137-50005 30 35
137-20206 14 11 137-21500 16 4 137-41251 24 1 137-50104 30 53
137-20354 14 12 137-31658 16 12 137-41301 24 6 137-50202 30 37
137-20404 14 23 137-31807 16 13 137-41400 24 18 137-50302 30 38
137-20503 14 18 137-31906 16 21 137-41509 24 9 137-50500 30 29
137-20602 14 9 137-32003 16 22 137-41608 24 11 137-50609 30 39
137-20701 14 37 137-32102 14 14 137-41707 24 38 137-50757 30 42
137-20859 14 3 137-32201 14 22 137-41806 24 50 137-50807 30 43
137-21006 14 7 137-32300 14 20 137-41905 24 23 137-50955 28 34
137-21105 14 30 137-32409 16 8 137-42002 24 26 137-51151 28 40
137-21253 14 29 137-32508 16 10 137-42101 24 13 137-51300 20 66
137-21402 14 35 137-32607 16 1 137-42200 260 20 137-51300 28 42
137-21501 14 36 137-32700 16 7 137-42309 26 18 137-51409 28 33
137-21600 14 33 137-32800 16 2 137-42408 48 39 137-51508 28 37
137-21709 14 26 137-32904 28 1} 137-42507 24 46 137-51607 30 6
137-21808 14 24 137- 33001 14 39 137-420600 26 23 137-51706 30 33

— B8] —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % sl
Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Hefq

& # ] No . & & R No . & 8 R No o & B No .
137-51805 26 40 137-63107 4 4 137-74708 48 4 137-8580% 5% 24
137-51805 28 5 137-631566 4 21 137-74807 48 17 137-939006 32 59
137-52704 32 21 137-63255 4 28 137-74906 48 18 137-94003 32 54
137-52803 2 U\ 137-63404 4 29 137-75002 48 10 138-177584 42 A7
137-52902 32 6 137-63503 4 12 137-75101 48 5 139-00204 6 28
137-53009 32 5 137-6365! i 27 137-75200 32 12 139-00281 6 26
137-53116 32 60 137-063701 4 34 137-75300 44 35 139-00303 2 12
137-53207 32 M 137-63800 1 24 137-75457 48 30 139-00402 4 Lz
137-53306 32 b8 137-63900 4 38 137-75465 448 21 139-00550 Z 3
137-53405 32 bh 137-640006 4 37 137-75507 48 27 139-00600 4 63
137-53512 32 57 137-64105 4 34 137-75606 45 24 139-00709 4 55
137-53611 32 5b 137-64204 4 33 137-75655 48 22 139-00804 4 16
137-53702 32 58 137-64302 1 5 137-75705 46 23 139-00857 4 10
137-53819 32 53 137-64352 1 I 137-75804 a4 31 139-00907 6 49
137-53800 32 b2 137-65003 s60 32 137-75903 18 8 139-00956 6 45
137-54007 32 6O 137-65102 36 74 137-76000 6 22 130-01004 6 14
137-54106 32 43 137-65201 69 137-76166 46 26 139-01053 6 12
137-54208 3223 137-65300 67 137-76356 46 27 138-01152 6 4
137-54304 * 32 17 137-65409 36 Ue 137-77016 48 33 139-01152 48 43
137-54403 32 1 137-G65508 KT TV 137-77107 48 34 139-01160 i) 2
137-54502 32 22 137-65607 K1V | 137-77305 48 45 139-01178 46 41
137-54650 32 29 137-65706 3G 14 137-77354 48 40 139-01202 2 44
137-54650 32 34 137-65805 36012 137-77453 46 “ 139-01301 32 10
137-54700 32 3 137-65904 6 13 137-77562 A6 33 1349-01350 32 2
137-54809 32 27 137-66100 36 7 137-80002 50 22 139-01400 4 47
137-54809 32 38 137-66159 36 1 137-80002 54 5 139-01459 4 22
137-54908 32 28 137-66254 36 3 137-80408 50 27 136-01509 55 23
137-54908 32 37 137-66308 36 4 137-80556 bo 20 139-01558 6y 2]
137-55004 32 83 137-66407 6 62 137-80556 54 16 139-02606 42 2
137-55103 32 62 137-66506 36 B3 137-80564 50 25 139-02705 42 1]
137-55202 32 61 137-606605 36 37 137-80903 50 5 130-02804 46 23
137-55301 3247 137-66704 36 49 137-80903 52 + 10 139-024903 16 29
137-55400 32 46 137-66753 36 43 137-81000 50 12 139-03554 42 13
137-55509 32 45 137-806803 6 58 137-81000 52 24
137-55608 8 68 137-66902 36 &0 137-81109 50 17
137-55707 32 9 137-67009 2 A4l 137-811089 H4 3
137-55756 32 1 137-67207 36 8 137-81208 50 23
137-55806 32 13 137-67306 36 9 137-81208 4 6
137-55905 32 4 137-67405 36 39 137-81703 50 7
137-56002 32 12 137-67603 6 34 137-81703 00 14
137-56101 32 11 137-67702 36 46 137-81703 50 24
137-57406 50 16 137-68106 34 5 137-81703 52 20
137-57406 54 1 137-68155 38 1 137-81703% 52 33
137-57505 50 15 137-68205 38 3 137-81703 54 11
137-57505 54 2 137-68304 38 9 137-82057 52 q
137-58008 50 9 137-68403 38 11 137-82057 52 12
137-58008 52 22 137-68502 36 84 137-82057 52 2B
137-58107 50 4 137-69302 38 18 137-82057 54 10
137-58107 52 21 137-71209 40 ) 137-82107 52 1
137-58404 50 2 137-71308 40 5 137-82107 52 11
137-58404 52 ) 137-71357 40 2 137-82107 52 2%
137-58503 50 1 137-72207 39 10 137-82107 54 4
137-58503 52 8 137-72256 39 1 137-82255 52 5
137-59006 32 32 137-72306 39 20 137-82250 52 15
137-59105 32 33 137-72355 39 13 137-82255 52 30
137-59659 34 26 137-72405 39 17 137-82250 54 7
137-59808 4 25 137-72504 39 31 137-82305 52 3
137-59907 4 24 137-72553 39 25 137-82305 52 19
137-60004 21 137-72603 42 1 137-82305 52 29
137-60103 34 19 137-72751 42 12 137-82404 54 17
137-60202 3 15 137-72850 42 14 137-82453 5 15
137-60301 34 12 137-72868 42 34 137-82552 e 7
137-60400 34 18 137-72959 42 21 137-82552 52 17
137-60508 34 4 137-73056 12 62 137-82552 52 32
137-60608 34 3 137-731585 42 46 137-82552 54 9
137-60707 34 32 137-73205 42 10 137-82800 40 21
137-60756 34 29 137-73304 16 28 137-82909 40 7
137-60800 34 8 137-73452 42 44 137-85100 40 1
137-608905 34 9 137-74104 6 17 137-85258 55 12
137-61002 44 44 137-74203 6 10 137-85260 0h 8
137-61081 3 38 137-74252 46 8 137-85308 55 7
137-61101 34 7 137-74260 46 3 137-85456 55 14
137-61200 341l 137-74302 406 15 137-85605 5 18
137-6130y Mo28 137-74401 46 13 137-85654 55 1
137-61457 34 47 137-74500 48 9 137-85704 55 22
137-61507 34 HE 137-74609 48 16 137-85753 55 20

s B s




